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AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
August 28, 2012

CALL TO ORDER

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

1. RECOGNITION OF 2012 SUMMER READING PROGRAM SUPER
READERS, BY MORENO VALLEY FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY

2. EMPLOYEE OF THE QUARTER RECOGNITION, 2ND QUARTER
2012

a) MaryLou Antero, Accounts Payable Supervisor

b) Jim White, Accounting Technician

3. RECOGNITION OF MVTV-3 SCAN NATOA STAR AWARDS
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AGENDA
JOINT MEETING OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

*THE CITY COUNCIL RECEIVES A SEPARATE STIPEND FOR CSD
MEETINGS*

REGULAR MEETING - 6:30 PM
AUGUST 28, 2012

CALL TO ORDER

(Joint Meeting of the City Council, Community Services District, City as Successor
Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority and the
Board of Library Trustees- actions taken at the Joint Meeting are those of the
Agency indicated on each Agenda item)

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
INVOCATION
Pastor Terry A. Harts - Unity Christian Center Church of Moreno Valley
ROLL CALL
INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE AGENDA WILL BE TAKEN UP AS
THE ITEM IS CALLED FOR BUSINESS, BETWEEN STAFF'S REPORT AND
CITY COUNCIL DELIBERATION (SPEAKER SLIPS MAY BE TURNED IN UNTIL
THE ITEM IS CALLED FOR BUSINESS.)

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL WILL BE HEARD PRIOR TO CITY
COUNCIL REPORTS AND CLOSING COMMENTS. IN THE EVENT THAT THE
AGENDA ITEM FOR SUCH PUBLIC COMMENTS HAS NOT BEEN CALLED BY
9:00 P.M., IT SHALL BE CALLED AS THE NEXT ITEM OF BUSINESS
FOLLOWING THE CONCLUSION OF ANY ITEM BEING HEARD AT 9:00 P.M.
Those wishing to speak should submit a BLUE speaker slip to the Bailiff. There is
a three-minute time limit per person. All remarks and questions shall be addressed
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to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council
member, staff member or other person.

JOINT CONSENT CALENDARS (SECTIONS A-D)

All items listed under the Consent Calendars, Sections A, B, C, and D are
considered to be routine and non-controversial, and may be enacted by one motion
unless a member of the Council, Community Services District, City as Successor
Agency for the Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority or the Board of Library
Trustees requests that an item be removed for separate action. The motion to
adopt the Consent Calendars is deemed to be a separate motion by each Agency
and shall be so recorded by the City Clerk. Items withdrawn for report or
discussion will be heard after public hearing items.

A. CONSENT CALENDAR-CITY COUNCIL

A.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

A2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JULY 10, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

A.3 APPROVAL OF THE CHECK REGISTER FOR MAY, 2012 (Report of:
Financial & Administrative Services Department)

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution No. 2012-67, approving the Check Register for the month
of May, 2012 in the amount of $13,875,994.96.

Resolution No. 2012-67

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
Approving the Check Register for the Month of May, 2012.

A.4 APPROVAL OF THE CHECK REGISTER FOR JUNE, 2012 (Report of:
Financial & Administrative Services Department)

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution No. 2012-68, approving the Check Register for the month
of June, 2012 in the amount of $22,489,803.50.

Resolution No. 2012-68
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A5

A.6

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California
Approving the Check Register for the City Council of the City of Moreno
Valley, California, Approving the Check Register for the Month of June,
2012

AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO C P
CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. FOR THE CORPORATE YARD SEWER
IMPROVEMENTS — PROJECT NO. 803 0002 70 77 (Report of: Public
Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Award the construction contract to C P Construction Co., Inc. (C P
Construction), PO Box 1206, Ontario, CA 91762, the lowest
responsible bidder, for the Corporate Yard Sewer Improvements;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with C P
Construction;

3. Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to C P Construction in
the amount of $272,710.32 ($227,258.60 plus 20% contingency)
when the contract has been signed by all parties;

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent change orders to the contract with C P Construction, up
to but not to exceed the $45,451.72 contingency; and

5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to record the
Notice of Completion once he determines the work is complete,
accept the improvements into the City’s maintained system, and
release the retention to C P Construction if no claims have been filed
against the project.

APPROVAL OF THE AGREEMENT TO FORM THE LAKE ELSINORE
AND CANYON LAKE TOTAL MAXIMUM DAILY LOAD (TMDL) TASK
FORCE (Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:
1. Approve the Agreement to Form the Lake Elsinore and Canyon Lake
TMDL Task Force approved as to form by the City Attorney;

2. Appoint the Community and Economic Development Director as the
primary representative and appoint the Storm Water Program
Manager as the alternate representative to the TMDL Task Force;

3. Authorize the Community and Economic Development Director to
execute future amendments to the Agreement as approved by the
AGENDA
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A7

A.8

A9

City Attorney;
4.  Authorize the Mayor to execute the Agreement; and

5. Direct the City Clerk to attest to the Mayor’s signature and transmit
the executed Agreement to the Santa Ana Watershed Project
Authority.

REJECTION OF ALL BIDS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE
TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT CENTER - PROJECT NO. 808 0005
70 76 (Report of: Public Works Department/TED)

Recommendation:
1. Reject all bids opened on July 2, 2012 for the Transportation
Management Center project; and

2. Direct staff to re-advertise for construction bids for the Transportation
Management Center project.

PA08-0072 — REQUEST TO CONDUCT A FULL ROAD CLOSURE OF
RESOURCE WAY FROM CORPORATE STREET TO FREDERICK
STREET FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STREET IMPROVEMENTS
FROM SEPTEMBER 3, 2012 — OCTOBER 1, 2012 - DEVELOPER: US
REAL ESTATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78230
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:

Authorize a full road closure of Resource Way from Corporate Street to
Frederick Street for the construction of street improvements from
September 3, 2012 — October 1, 2012.

P11-048, PA08-0072 — ACCEPT DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE (DIF)
IMPROVEMENT CREDIT AGREEMENT #D12-002 FOR P11-048, PAO8-
0072 IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONCOURSE AT
CENTERPOINT INDUSTRIAL BUILDING; NORTHWEST CORNER OF
FREDERICK STREET AND CACTUS AVENUE; DEVELOPER: US REAL
ESTATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78230 (Report of:
Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:

1. Accept the Development Impact Fee Improvement Credit Agreement
#D12-002 (DIF Agreement) for P11-048, PA08-0072 improvements
and right-of-way dedications; and

2. Authorize the Mayor to execute the DIF Agreement.
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A.10

A1

A12

P11-048, PAO08-0072 - ACCEPT TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM
MITIGATION FEE (TUMF) IMPROVEMENT CREDIT / REIMBURSEMENT
AGREEMENT #T12-001 -NORTHWEST CORNER OF FREDERICK
STREET AND CACTUS AVENUE DEVELOPER: US REAL ESTATE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 9830 COLONNADE BOULEVARD, SUITE 600,
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78230 (Report of: Community & Economic
Development Department)

Recommendation:

1. Accept the Transportation Uniform Mitigation Fee (TUMF)
Improvement Credit/Reimbursement Agreement for P11-048, PAOS8-
0072 public improvements;

2. Authorize the Mayor to execute the Agreement; and

3. Direct the City Clerk to forward the signed Agreement to the County
Recorder’s Office for recordation.

PM 35150 — INDUSTRIAL — ACCEPT THE SUBSTITUTION AGREEMENT
AND SECURITY FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS - NORTHWEST
CORNER OF INDIAN STREET AND NANDINA AVENUE, DEVELOPER:
FR/CAL MORENO VALLEY, LLC 114 PACIFICA, SUITE 220, IRVINE, CA
92618 (Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:
1. Accept the substitution of Agreement for Public Improvements and
Security for PM 35150;

2. Authorize the Mayor to execute the Agreement contingent upon the
cash security being placed into the escrow account;

3. Direct the City Clerk to forward the signed agreement to the County
Recorder’s Office for recordation;

4.  Authorize the City Engineer to exonerate the Faithful Performance
Bond and Material and Labor Bond previously submitted by FR/CAL
Moreno Valley, LLC, upon acceptance of the substitution agreement
and bonds; and

5. Authorize the City Engineer to execute any future time extension
amendments to the agreement, subject to City Attorney approval, if
the required public improvements are not completed within said time
frame.

ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION OPPOSING SAN DIEGO COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY’S COST-SHIFT (Report of: City Manager's Office)
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A.13

A.14

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution No. 2012-69 opposing San Diego County Water
Authority’s Cost-Shift.

Resolution No. 2012-69

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
Opposing San Diego County Water Authority’s Cost-Shift

APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2012-70 ADOPTING A LOW INCOME
PROGRAM AND AMENDING THE ELECTRIC RATES FOR MORENO
VALLEY ELECTRIC UTILITY (Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendation:

1. Approve Resolution No. 2012-70 adopting a Low-Income Assistance

Program for the residential customers of Moreno Valley Electric
Utility; and

Resolution No. 2012-70

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley Adopting
a Low-Income Assistance Program and Amending the Electric Rates
for Moreno Valley Electric Utility

2. Adopts the amended Moreno Valley Utility Electric Rates as on file in
the Public Works Department.

APPROVAL OF COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE AND THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY FOR GILMAN
SPRINGS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECT NO. 801 0042 70 77
(Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Approve the Cooperative Agreement for the Gilman Springs Road
Improvements project between the County of Riverside and the City
of Moreno Valley;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Cooperative Agreement;

3. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to approve any
minor changes that may be requested by the County of Riverside
subject to the approval of the City Attorney; and

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
future amendments to the Cooperative Agreement subject to the
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approval of the City Attorney.

A.15 APPROVAL OF THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
SERVICES WITH WILLDAN ENGINEERING TO PROVIDE UPDATES TO
THE PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - PROJECT NO. 801 0043
70 77 (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

A.16

Recommendation:

1.

Approve the Agreement for Professional Consultant Services with
Willdan Engineering to provide updates to the Pavement
Management Program;

Authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement for
Professional Consultant Services with Willdan Engineering;

Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to Willdan Engineering in
the amount of $117,000.00 when the Agreement has been signed by
all parties; and

Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent amendments to the Agreement with Willdan Engineering,
up to but not to exceed the Purchase Order amount, subject to the
approval of the City Attorney.

AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO
POWELL CONSTRUCTORS INC. FOR SR-60/MORENO BEACH DRIVE
INTERCHANGE PHASE 1 IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECT NO. 801 0038
70 77 [FORMERLY PROJECT NO. 07-41570024] (Report of: Public Works
Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1.

Award the construction contract for SR-60/Moreno Beach Drive
Interchange Phase 1 Improvements to Powell Constructors Inc.
(Powell), 8555 Banana Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335, the lowest
responsible bidder;

Acting as the Successor Agency, authorize the City Manager to
access agency funds, subject to Oversight Board approval;

Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order for $6,693,170.50
($5,354,536.40 bid plus 25% contingency of $1,338,634.10) to Powell
when the contract has been signed by all parties;

Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent change orders to the contract with Powell, up to but not to
exceed the Purchase Orders total contingency amount of
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A.18

$1,338,634.10, subject to the approval of the City Attorney; and

5.  Authorize intermittent full road closures of (1) Moreno Beach Drive
between Ironwood Avenue and Trail Ridge Way and (2) Eucalyptus
Avenue between Fir Avenue and Motor Way for the duration of
construction anticipated to start on October 1, 2012 and be completed
by October 1, 2013.

TRACT MAP 32711 — EXONERATION OF BONDS FOR PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS, FRONTING THE SOUTH SIDE OF JANET K DRIVE AT
THE “T” INTERSECTION OF BOGUE STREET DEVELOPER - ISAAC
GENAH AND GLORIA M. GENAH, TRUSTORS AND TRUSTEES OF THE
CSA REVOCABLE TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 1993, 1430
TANGELO LANE, LA HABRA HEIGHTS, CA 90631, HANSON A. H. HO,
TRUSTEE OF THE HO 2001 FAMILY TRUST, 2245 KINGSBRIDGE
COURT, SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 (Report of: Community & Economic
Development Department)

Recommendation:

1. Direct the City Clerk to forward the Notification of Requirement for
Public Improvement Security for Tract 32711 to the County
Recorder’s Office for recordation; and

2. Contingent upon recordation of the Notification of Requirement for
Public Improvement by the Riverside County Recorder’s Office,
authorize the City Engineer to execute the exoneration of the Faithful
Performance and Material and Labor bond associated with Tract
32711 for public improvements.

TRACT MAP 32710 — EXONERATION OF BONDS FOR PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS, OCALA COURT, NORTH OF IRONWOOD AVENUE
AND EAST OF HEACOCK STREET, DEVELOPER - ISAAC GENAH AND
GLORIA M. GENAH, TRUSTORS AND TRUSTEES OF THE CSA
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 10, 1993, 1430 TANGELO
LANE, LA HABRA HEIGHTS, CA 90631, HANSON A. H. HO, TRUSTEE
OF THE HO 2001 FAMILY TRUST, 2245 KINGSBRIDGE COURT, SAN
DIMAS, CA 91773 (Report of: Community & Economic Development
Department)

Recommendation:

1. Direct the City Clerk to forward the Notification of Requirement for
Public Improvement Security for Tract 32710 to the County
Recorder’s Office for recordation; and

2. Contingent upon recordation of the Notification of Requirement for
Public Improvement by the Riverside County Recorder’s Office,
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authorize the City Engineer to execute the exoneration of the Faithful
Performance and Material and Labor bond associated with Tract
32710 for public improvements.

A.19 AWARD OF CITYWIDE CAMERA SURVEILLANCE PROJECT

A.20

A.21

CONTRACT AND AUTHORIZATION FOR CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
CONTRACT AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT WITH AVRIO GROUP
SURVEILLANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC PROJECT NO. TS-CCSS 2012-02
(Report of: Financial & Administrative Services Department)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the award of the Citywide Camera Surveillance Project
contract to Avrio Group Surveillance Solutions, LLC (Avrio), 3 N.
Harrison Street, Suite 100, Easton, Maryland 21601 in an amount not-
to-exceed $1,800,000 for installation;

2. Authorize the City Manager to sign the contract with Avrio; and

3. Authorize the City Manager to execute the support agreement with
one-year of maintenance with additional one-year options for
maintenance as follows:

Year 1 maintenance Included - No Charge
Year 2 maintenance $98,000

Year 3 maintenance $112,000

Year 4 maintenance $125,000

Year 5 maintenance $145,000

RECEIPT OF QUARTERLY INVESTMENT REPORT — QUARTER ENDED
JUNE 30, 2012 (Report of: Financial & Administrative Services Department)

Recommendation:
Receive and file the Quarterly Investment Report, in compliance with the
City’s Investment Policy.

ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT AWARD FROM THE NATIONAL ANIMAL
CONTROL ASSOCIATION & THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR THE
PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS (Report of: Financial &
Administrative Services Department)

Recommendation:
1. Accept a grant award in the amount of $6,000 from the National
Animal Control Association (NACA) and the American Society for the
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A.23

Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (ASPCA) for the purpose of
implementing ASPCA’s ID-Me Animal Tagging Project; and

2. Approve revenue and expense appropriations in the grant amount of
$6,000 increasing the Animal Services budget for FY 2012-13 to
reflect the grant acceptance.

AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO
R.I.C. CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., FOR THE CITY ANNEX
BUILDING OFFICE RENOVATION PROJECT NO. 803 0004 30 40 (Report
of: Human Resources/Facilities)

Recommendation:

1. Award the construction contract to R.I.C. Construction Company, Inc.,
10675 “E” Avenue Hesperia, CA 92345 as the lowest responsible
bidder, for the Moreno Valley Annex Renovation Project in an amount
not to exceed $1,252,000;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with R.I.C.;

3. Approve an additional appropriation in the amount of $400,000
increasing the project budget from $1,000,000 currently approved to
$1,400,000 based on the actual bids received;

4. Approve a transfer of $400,000 from the City Hall Development
Impact Fee (DIF) Fund to the Annex 1 Renovation Project and
approve the revenue and expense appropriations respectively to
facilitate said transfer;

5. Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to R.I.C. in the amount of
$1,252,000 ($1,138,000 base bid amount plus 10% contingency)
when the contract has been signed by all parties;

6. Authorize the Human Resources Director to execute any subsequent
change orders to the contract with R.I.C. up to but not to exceed the
Purchase Order contingency of $114,000; and

7. Authorize the Human Resources Director to record the Notice of
Completion upon determination that the work is complete, and
release the retention to R.I.C. if no claims are filed against the project.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY SERVING AS THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY APPROVING THE THIRD
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD
OF JANUARY 1, 2013 TO JUNE 30, 2013 (Report of: Community &
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A.25

Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:

1. Acting in their capacity as Board Members as City as Successor

Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of
Moreno Valley: Adopt Resolution No. 2012-71 approving a Third
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (“Third ROPS”), for the
period of January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013

Resolution No. 2012-71

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley Serving
as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of
the City of Moreno Valley Approving the Third Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule for the Period of January 1, 2013 through June
30, 2013, and Authorizing the Executive Director or his Designee to
make modifications thereto

2.  Authorize the Executive Director or his designee to make
modifications to the Schedule; and

3.  Authorize the transmittal of the Third ROPS to the Oversight Board for
review and approval.

OVERVIEW OF REDEVELOPMENT TRAILER BILL AB 1484 (Report of:
Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:
Receive and file overview report of the Redevelopment Trailer Bill
Assembly Bill 1484.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY SERVING AS THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY APPROVING PROPOSED
ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2013 TO
JUNE 30, 2013 (Report of: Community & Economic Development
Department)

Recommendation:
1. Adopt Resolution No. 2012-72 approving the proposed Administrative
Budget for the period of January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013;

Resolution No. 2012-72
A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley serving

as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of
the City of Moreno Valley Approving the Proposed Administrative

AGENDA
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Budget and Authorizing the Executive Director or his Designee to
Make Modifications Thereto

2. Authorize the Executive Director or his designee to make
modifications to the Schedule; and

3. Authorize the transmittal of the proposed Administrative Budget to the
Oversight Board for review and approval.

A.26 TERMINATION OF AUTHORITY TO ANNEX TERRITORY TO
COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 7, IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 2
OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY (Report of: Public Works
Department)

Recommendation:

That the City Council Acting as the legislative body of Community Facilities
District No. 7 of the City of Moreno Valley approve Resolution No. 2012-73
terminating the authority to annex territory to CFD No. 7, Improvement Area
No. 2.

Resolution No. 2012-73

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
Acting as the Legislative Body of Community Facilities District No. 7 of the
City of Moreno Valley, Terminating the Authority to Annex Territory in the
Future to Improvement Area No. 2 of Such Community Facilities District

A.27 CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REIMBURSABLE ACTIVITIES (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
Receive and file the Reports on Reimbursable Activities for the period of
July 4 — August 21, 2012.

B. CONSENT CALENDAR-COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

B.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

B2 \INUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JULY 10, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.
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C. CONSENT CALENDAR - HOUSING AUTHORITY

C.1

C.2

ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JULY 10, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

D. CONSENT CALENDAR - BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

DA

D.2

ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JULY 10, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

E. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Questions or comments from the public on a Public Hearing matter are limited to
five minutes per individual and must pertain to the subject under consideration.
Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a GOLDENROD speaker slip
to the Bailiff.

E.1

A PUBLIC HEARING FOR A CITYWIDE AMENDMENT (PA10-0022) TO
TITLE 9, CHAPTER 9.08, SECTION 9.08.100, “LIGHTING”, SECTION
9.08.190, “STREET LIGHTING”, CHAPTER 9.16, ARTICLE 1V,
“‘“APPLICATIONS FOR HILLSIDE DEVELOPMENT”, SECTION 9.16.235
“‘HILLSIDE DESIGN GUIDELINES” ARTICLE VI, “APPLICATIONS FOR
LIGHTING”, SECTION 9.16.280 “GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, AND
CHAPTER 9.15 SECTION 9.15.030, “DEFINITIONS” RELATING TO DARK
SKY PROVISIONS FOR LIGHTING. THE APPLICANT IS THE CITY OF
MORENO VALLEY (Report of: Community & Economic Development
Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council:

1. Staff recommends that the City Council conduct a public hearing on
the proposed lighting standards. Should the City Council choose not
to adopt the new standards, no further action is required. Should the
City Council choose to adopt the new standards, the following actions
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are required:
RECOGNIZE that the proposed amendment is exempt from the
California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines pursuant to
Section 15061 of the CEQA Guidelines; and

INTRODUCE Ordinance No. 851, approving revisions to Title 9,
Chapter 9.08, Section 9.08.100, “Lighting”, Section 9.08.190, “Street
Lighting”, Chapter 9.16 Article IV “Applications for Hillside
Development”, Section 9.16.235 “Hillside Design Guidelines”, Article
VI, Applications for Lighting, Section 9.16.280 “General
Requirements”, and Chapter 9.15 Section 9.15.030, “Definitions”
relating to dark sky provisions for general on-site, athletic field/park
and street lighting citywide.

Ordinance No. 851

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Approving PA10-0022 to Amend Title 9 of the Moreno
Valley Municipal Code, Chapter 9.08, Section 9.08.100 "Lighting” and
Section 9.08.190 “Street Lighting”, Chapter 9.16, Article IV
Applications for Hillside Development Section 9.16.235 “Hillside
Design Guidelines”, Article VI “Applications for Lighting”, Section
9.16.280, “General Requirements” and Chapter 9.15, Section
9.15.030, “Definitions” Relating to Modifications of General Site,
Street and Athletic Field/Park Lighting with an Emphasis on Dark Sky
Standards Citywide

E.2 A PUBLIC HEARING (PA11-0013) FOR A CITYWIDE AMENDMENT TO
TITLE 9, CHAPTER 9.11, SECTION 9.11.040, “OFF STREET PARKING
REQUIREMENTS” TO PROVIDE CONSISTENCY WITH THE CURRENT
2011 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE STANDARDS REQUIRING
LOW-EMITTING, FUEL-EFFICIENT AND CARPOOL AND VANPOOL
VEHICLE PARKING FOR ALL NEW NON-RESIDENTIAL USES (Report of:
Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council:

1.

After conducting a public hearing, RECOGNIZE that the proposed
amendment is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) Guidelines pursuant to Section 15061 of the CEQA
Guidelines; and

INTRODUCE Ordinance No. 852, approving revisions to Title 9 and
Section 9.11.040 “Off Street Parking Requirements” to provide
consistency with the current 2011 California Green Building Code
standards for low-emitting, fuel—efficient and carpool and vanpool
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vehicle parking for all new non-residential uses citywide.
Ordinance No. 852

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, (PA11-0013) Amending Title 9 Chapter 9.11, Section
9.11.040, “Off Street Parking Requirements” To Provide Consistency
with the Current 2011 California Green Building Code Standards
Requiring Low-Emitting, Fuel-Efficient and Carpool and Vanpool
Vehicle Parking for New Non-Residential Uses Citywide

E.3 HEARING ON PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS OF NECESSITY TO MAKE
FINDINGS AND DETERMINATIONS AND TO AUTHORIZE EMINENT
DOMAIN PROCEEDINGS TO ACQUIRE NECESSARY RIGHT-OF-WAY
FOR THE SR-60/MORENO BEACH INTERCHANGE PROJECT PHASE 2

PROJECT NO. 801 0021 70 77 (Report of: Public Works

Department/CPD)

Recommendation: That the City Council:

1.

Conduct a hearing, allowing testimony, including property owners who
have requested the right to appear and be heard. Close the hearing;

Approve and adopt the Planning Division’s finding that the Project is
consistent with the General Plan;

Find the adoption of the proposed Resolutions of Necessity and
acquisition of the fee and easement interests necessary for the
Project are exempt from CEQA in that under §15061 (b) (3) of the
CEQA Guidelines, this activity is covered by the general rule that
CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a
significant impact on the environment and it can be seen with
certainty that there is no possibility this activity would have a
significant effect on the environment and is excluded from NEPA in
that this activity cannot individually or cumulatively have a significant
effect on the human environment and no environmental assessment
is required. Further, it has been determined that the proposed activity
is within the scope of and is consistent with the approved Initial
Study/Negative Declaration (IS/ND) and its NEPA/CEQA Re-
validation prepared for the Project;

Consider and find that the "Factual Summary to Support Findings
Required in Resolutions Nos. 2012-63, 2012-64, 2012-65, and 2012-
66" is true and correct as to each of the proposed Resolutions of
Necessity;

Consider, find and determine that each of the statements, findings

AGENDA
August 28, 2012

-17-



and facts in each of the proposed Resolutions of Necessity is true and
correct;

If the City has not approved the "Agreement for Conveyance of
Property" for the property identified in this proposed Resolution, adopt
the following Resolution, which identifies the property by Assessor
Parcel Number and the interests to be taken, by a vote of two-thirds
of all members of the City Council.

Resolution No. 2012-63

A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Moreno Valley,
California, Finding And Determining That The Public Interest And
Necessity Require The Acquisition Of Property For Public Street And
Highway Purposes Including Related Improvements And Facilities;
That The Acquisition Of The Fee And The Easements In The Herein-
Described Property Is Necessary For The State Route 60/Moreno
Beach Interchange Improvement Project — Phase 2; That The Project
Is Planned In A Manner That Is Most Compatible With The Greatest
Public Good And The Least Private Injury; Authorizing Proceedings
To Be Commenced In Eminent Domain; And Authorizing The Deposit
Of Necessary Funds And The Payment Of Necessary Expenses And
Fees For Acquisition Of Said Property; And Authorizing Counsel To
Obtain An Order For Prejudgment Possession Of The Subject
Property [APN: 488-080-013];

If the City has not approved the "Agreement for Conveyance of
Property" for the property identified in this proposed Resolution, adopt
the following Resolution, which identifies the property by Assessor
Parcel Number and the interests to be taken, by a vote of two-thirds
of all members of the City Council.

Resolution No. 2012-64

A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Moreno Valley,
California, Finding And Determining That The Public Interest And
Necessity Require The Acquisition Of Property For Public Street And
Highway Purposes Including Related Improvements And Facilities;
That The Acquisition Of The Fee And The Easements In The Herein-
Described Property Is Necessary For The State Route 60/Moreno
Beach Interchange Improvement Project — Phase 2; That The Project
Is Planned In A Manner That Is Most Compatible With The Greatest
Public Good And The Least Private Injury; Authorizing Proceedings
To Be Commenced In Eminent Domain; And Authorizing The Deposit
Of Necessary Funds And The Payment Of Necessary Expenses And
Fees For Acquisition Of Said Property; And Authorizing Counsel To
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Obtain An Order For Prejudgment Possession Of The Subject
Property [APNs: 488-080-014 And 488-080-0177;

If the City has not approved the "Agreement for Conveyance of
Property" for the property identified in this proposed Resolution, adopt
the following Resolution, which identifies the property by Assessor
Parcel Number and the interests to be taken, by a vote of two-thirds
of all members of the City Council.

Resolution No. 2012-65

A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Moreno Valley,
California, Finding And Determining That The Public Interest And
Necessity Require The Acquisition Of Property For Public Street And
Highway Purposes Including Related Improvements And Facilities;
That The Acquisition Of The Fee And The Easement In The Herein-
Described Property Is Necessary For The State Route 60/Moreno
Beach Interchange Improvement Project — Phase 2; That The Project
Is Planned In A Manner That Is Most Compatible With The Greatest
Public Good And The Least Private Injury; Authorizing Proceedings
To Be Commenced In Eminent Domain; And Authorizing The Deposit
Of Necessary Funds And The Payment Of Necessary Expenses And
Fees For Acquisition Of Said Property; And Authorizing Counsel To
Obtain An Order For Prejudgment Possession Of The Subject
Property [APN: 488-080-016];

If the City has not approved the "Agreement for Conveyance of
Property" for the property identified in this proposed Resolution, adopt
the following Resolution, which identifies the property by Assessor
Parcel Number and the interest to be taken, by a vote of two-thirds of
all members of the City Council.

Resolution No. 2012-66

A Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Moreno Valley,
California, Finding And Determining That The Public Interest And
Necessity Require The Acquisition Of Property For Public Street And
Highway Purposes Including Related Improvements And Facilities;
That The Acquisition Of The Fee Interest In The Herein-Described
Property Is Necessary For The State Route 60/Moreno Beach
Interchange Improvement Project — Phase 2; That The Project Is
Planned In A Manner That Is Most Compatible With The Greatest
Public Good And The Least Private Injury; Authorizing Proceedings
To Be Commenced In Eminent Domain; And Authorizing The Deposit
Of Necessary Funds And The Payment Of Necessary Expenses And
Fees For Acquisition Of Said Property; And Authorizing Counsel To

AGENDA
August 28, 2012

-19-



Obtain An Order For Prejudgment Possession Of The Subject
Property [APN: 488-270-021]; and

10. Direct the City Attorney and Special Eminent Domain Counsel for the
City to file appropriate actions in Eminent Domain, including making
Deposits of Probable Compensation and to seek Orders for
Prejudgment Possession and for all other appropriate orders.

F. ITEMS REMOVED FROM CONSENT CALENDARS FOR DISCUSSION OR
SEPARATE ACTION

G. REPORTS

G.1

G.2

G.3

G4

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REGIONAL ACTIVITIES (Informational
Oral Presentation - not for Council action)

a) Report by Mayor Richard A. Stewart on March Joint Powers Commission
(MJPC)

PUBLIC MEETING REGARDING THE MAIL BALLOT PROCEEDING FOR
APN 485-081-034 BALLOTING FOR NPDES (Report of: Public Works
Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council:

Accept public comments regarding the mail ballot proceeding for Assessor
Parcel Number (APN) 485-081-034 for approval of the National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) maximum commercial/industrial
regulatory rate.

PUBLIC MEETING REGARDING THE MAIL BALLOT PROCEEDING FOR
APN 485-081-034 BALLOTING FOR CSD ZONE M (Report of: Public
Works Department)

Recommendation: That the CSD:

Accept public comments regarding the mail ballot proceeding for APN 485-
081-034 for inclusion into and approval of the annual charge for CSD Zone
M (Commercial, Industrial, and Multifamily Improved Median Maintenance).

DRAFT ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CLIMATE ACTION STRATEGY
(Report of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council:

Review the policies in the Draft Energy Efficiency and Climate Action
Strategy Document and provide direction to staff in formulating a final
document for consideration and approval.

AGENDA
August 28, 2012

-20-



G.5 CITY MANAGER'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - not for
Council action)

G.5.1 Department Update: City Manager's Office. Verbal report by Assistant

City Manager Michelle Dawson.

G.6 CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - Not for
Council Action) (Report of: City Attorney)

H. LEGISLATIVE ACTIONS
H.1 ORDINANCES - 1ST READING AND INTRODUCTION - NONE
H.2 ORDINANCES - 2ND READING AND ADOPTION - NONE
H.3 ORDINANCES - URGENCY ORDINANCES - NONE
H.4 RESOLUTIONS - NONE

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ANY SUBJECT NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a BLUE speaker slip to the
Bailiff. There is a three-minute time limit per person. All remarks and questions
shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any
individual Council member, staff member or other person.

CLOSING COMMENTS AND/OR REPORTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL,
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT,CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OR HOUSING AUTHORITY

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City
Council/Community Services District/City as Successor Agency for the Community
Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority or the Board of Library Trustees after
distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City
Clerk’s office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.
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CLOSED SESSION

A Closed Session of the City Council, Community Services District, City as
Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency and Housing
Authority will be held in the City Manager's Conference Room, Second Floor, City
Hall. The City Council will meet in Closed Session to confer with its legal counsel
regarding the following matter(s) and any additional matter(s) publicly and orally
announced by the City Attorney in the Council Chamber at the time of convening
the Closed Session.

* PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE CLOSED SESSION AGENDA
UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a BLUE
speaker slip to the City Clerk. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the
presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member,
staff member or other person.

The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code:

1 SECTION 54956.9(b)(1) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
SIGNIFICANT EXPOSURE TO LITIGATION

Number of Cases: 5

2 SECTION 54956.9(c) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
INITIATION OF LITIGATION

Number of Cases: 5
REPORT OF ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION, IF ANY, BY CITY ATTORNEY

ADJOURNMENT
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MINUTES
JOINT MEETING OF THE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

REGULAR MEETING — 6:30 PM
July 10, 2012

CALL TO ORDER

The Joint Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno
Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the
Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno
Valley Housing Authority and the Board of Library Trustees was called to
order at 6:41 p.m. by Mayor Richard A. Stewart in the Council Chamber
located at 14177 Frederick Street

Mayor Richard A. Stewart announced that the City Council receives a
separate stipend for CSD meetings.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey Il.

INVOCATION

Council Member Jesse L. Molina

ROLL CALL
Council:
Richard A. Stewart Mayor
William H. Batey Il Mayor Pro Tem
Jesse L. Molina Council Member
Marcelo Co Council Member
Robin N. Hastings Council Member
Staff:
Jane Halstead City Clerk
Juliene Clay Administrative Assistant
Henry T. Garcia City Manager
Richard Teichert Financial and Administrative Services Director

-23- Item No. A.2



Robert Hansen City Attorney

Michelle Dawson Assistant City Manager

Joel Ontiveros Police Chief

Abdul Ahmad Fire Chief

Ahmad Ansari Public Works Director

Barry Foster Community and Economic Development Director
Tom DeSantis Human Resources Director

Mike McCarty Parks & Community Services Director

JOINT CONSENT CALENDARS (SECTIONS A-D) OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT, COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF
MORENO VALLEY AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda items for the Consent
Calendars for public comments, which were received from Pete Bleckert
A.21 and A.22 (oppose).

A. CONSENT CALENDAR-CITY COUNCIL

A.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

A2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

A.3 CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REIMBURSABLE ACTIVITIES (Report of:
City Clerk's Department)

Recommendation:
Receive and file the Reports on Reimbursable Activities for the period of
June 20 - July 3, 2012.

A4 AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER TO
ACCEPT THE WORK AS COMPLETE WHEN DETERMINED THAT ALL
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS AND PUNCH-LIST ITEMS ARE
COMPLETED FOR THE IRONWOOD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS FROM
HEACOCK STREET TO PERRIS BOULEVARD PROJECT NO. 06-
50182625, AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO GIVE NOTICE OF SAME,
AUTHORIZE THE FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTOR TO RELEASE THE CONTRACT RETENTION TO THE
CONTRACTOR, AND ACCEPT THE IMPROVEMENTS INTO THE CITY
MAINTAINED SYSTEM (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)
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Recommendation:

1. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the work
as complete when all contract requirements and punch-list items are
completed for construction of the Ironwood Avenue Improvements
from Heacock Street to Perris Boulevard, constructed by STI Inc.
Trucking and Materials, 18791 Van Buren Boulevard, Suite E,
Riverside, CA 92508;

2. Direct the City Clerk to record the Notice of Completion within ten
(10) calendar days after the Public Works Director/City Engineer
accepts the improvements as complete at the office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County as required by Section 3093 of the
California Civil code;

3. Authorize the Financial and Administrative Services Director to
release the retention to STI Inc. Trucking and Materials, thirty-five
(35) calendar days after the date of recordation of the Notice of
Completion if no claims are filed against the project; and

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the
improvements into the City’s maintained system upon acceptance of
the improvements as complete.

A5 AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER TO
ACCEPT WORK AS COMPLETE WHEN DETERMINED THAT ALL
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS, PUNCH-LIST ITEMS, AND CALTRANS
ACCEPTANCE ARE COMPLETED FOR THE SR-60/NASON
INTERCHANGE, AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO GIVE NOTICE OF
SAME, AUTHORIZE THE FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTOR TO RELEASE THE CONTRACT RETENTION TO THE
CONTRACTOR, AND ACCEPT IMPROVEMENTS INTO THE CITY-
MAINTAINED SYSTEM - PROJECT NO. 98-25897 (Report of: Public
Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the work
as complete when all contract requirements, punch-list items, and
Caltrans acceptance are completed for construction of the SR-
60/Nason Interchange Improvements, constructed by All American
Asphalt, PO Box 2229, Corona, CA 92878,;

2. Direct the City Clerk to record the Notice of Completion within ten
(10) calendar days after the Public Works Director/City Engineer
accepts the improvements as complete at the office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County as required by Section 3093 of the
California Civil code;
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Authorize the Financial and Administrative Services Director to
release the retention to All American Asphalt, thirty-five (35) calendar
days after the date of recordation of the Notice of Completion if no
claims are filed against the project; and

Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept
improvements into the City’s maintained system upon acceptance of
the improvements as complete.

A.6 AUTHORIZE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO HARDY &
HARPER, INC. FOR IRIS AVENUE PAVEMENT RESURFACING -
PROJECT NO. 13-22422410 (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1.

Award the construction contract to include Base Bid Schedule and
Additive Bid Schedules A to D to Hardy & Harper, Inc., 1312 Warner
Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705, the lowest responsible bidder;

Authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Hardy &
Harper, Inc.;

Authorize the issuance a Purchase Order to Hardy & Harper, Inc. for
the amount of $1,225,900.00 ($1,066,000.00 Base Bid Schedule and
Additive Bid Schedules amount plus 15% contingency of
$159,900.00) when the contract has been signed by all parties;

Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent change orders to the contract with Hardy & Harper, Inc.,
up to but not to exceed the Purchase Order’s total contingency
amount of $159,900.00, subject to the approval of the City Attorney;
and

Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to record the
Notice of Completion once he determines the work is complete,
accept the improvements into the City’s maintained roadway system,
and release the retention to Hardy & Harper, Inc., if no claims are
filed against the project.

A.7 APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 2012-56, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL
OF AN APPLICATION FOR STATE-LOCAL PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM
(SLPP) GRANT FUNDING AND APPROPRIATING REQUIRED
MATCHING FUNDS FOR THE CACTUS AVENUE WIDENING PROJECT
FROM INTERSTATE 215 EASTBOUND OFF-RAMP TO VETERANS WAY
PROJECT NO. 07-41678527 (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

Item No. A.2

Recommendation:
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Approve Resolution No. 2012-56, authorizing the submittal of an
application for the California Transportation Commission (CTC)
State-Local Partnership Program (SLPP) grant for the requested
amount of $560,000 for Cactus Avenue Widening from Interstate 215
Eastbound Off-Ramp to Veterans Way;

Resolution No. 2012-56

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,
California, Authorizing Submittal of an Application for Funds to the
California Transportation Commission for the State-Local Partnership
Program Grant Under the Proposition 1B Highway Safety, Traffic
Reduction, Air Quality, and Port Security Bond Act of 2006 for the
Cactus Avenue Widening Project from Interstate 215 East Bound
Off-Ramp to Veterans Way Project No. 07-41678527

2. Authorize the City Engineer/Public Works Director, on behalf of the
City, to accept any SLPP grant funds the CTC may allocate for the
Cactus Avenue Widening project; and

3. Authorize the appropriation of funds up to $560,000 SLPP grant
funding monies when and if the grant is awarded by the CTC and
accepted by the City Engineer/Public Works Director on behalf of the
City, and appropriate up to $560,000 in matching funds from
Development Impact Fees (DIF, Fund 201) if and when the grant
application is accepted by the CTC.

A.8 FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH FALCON ENGINEERING
SERVICES INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND
INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SR-60/MORENO BEACH PHASE 1
PROJECT - PROJECT NO. 07-41570024 (Report of: Public Works
Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the "First Amendment to Agreement for Professional
Consultant Services, Transportation Uniform Mitigation Fee (TUMF)
— Zonal” (First Amendment) with Falcon Engineering Services, Inc.
(Falcon), 1020 Aquino Circle, Corona, CA 92879 to provide
construction management and inspection services for the SR-
60/Moreno Beach Interchange Project (Phase 1) for $767,821.56;

2. Authorize the City Manager to execute said First Amendment with
Falcon;

3. Acting as the Successor Agency, approve this action as a
recognized payment obligation of the former Redevelopment Agency
MINUTES
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A9

A.10

A1

Item No. A.2

of the City of Moreno Valley, add it to the Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule, submit same to the Oversight Board for
Approval, and authorize the City Manager to access agency funds
only after Oversight Board and State Department of Finance
approval,

4.  Authorize a Change Order to increase Purchase Order No. 42372
with Falcon by $767,821.56 from Account No. 797.79731.7200 once
the First Amendment has been signed by all parties; and

5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent amendments to the contract with Falcon within the
authorized purchase order amount subject to the approval of the City
Attorney.

LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
AND AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE - INLAND EMPIRE FOR THE
USE OF FIRE STATION 91 (Report of: Fire Department)

Recommendation:

1. Approve a License Agreement between the City of Moreno Valley
and American Medical Response - Inland Empire for the use of Fire
Station 91; and

2. Authorize the Mayor to execute the Agreement.

APPROPRIATION OF EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT RESERVE FUNDS
FOR THE PURCHASE OF A CONFINED SPACE COMMUNICATIONS KIT
(Report of: Fire Department)

Recommendation:

Approve an appropriation of $10,500 from Equipment Replacement
Reserve Funds to 1010-40-45-30110-660399 for the replacement of a
confined space communication kit.

COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES (COPS) FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY (Report of: Police Department)

Recommendation:

1. Approve the grant application and authorize acceptance (if awarded)
of the Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) grant
in the amount of $155,384, entitted “Community Policing
Development Program;” and

2.  Authorize the revenue and expense budgets in the Community
Oriented Policing Services (COPS) Fund 2720 for the Community
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Policing Development Program in the amounts of $155,384,
respectively, upon approval and acceptance of the COPS grant.

A.12 AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER TO
ACCEPT THE WORK AS COMPLETE WHEN DETERMINED THAT ALL
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS AND PUNCH-LIST ITEMS ARE
COMPLETED FOR THE WIDENING OF PERRIS BOULEVARD
SOUTHBOUND AT STATE ROUTE 60 WESTBOUND ON-RAMP,
AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO GIVE NOTICE OF SAME,
AUTHORIZE THE FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTOR TO RELEASE THE CONTRACT RETENTION TO THE
CONTRACTOR, AND ACCEPT THE IMPROVEMENTS INTO THE CITY
MAINTAINED SYSTEM - PROJECT NO. 08-12566627 (Report of: Public
Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the work
as complete when all contract requirements and punch-list items are
completed for construction of the Widening of Perris Boulevard
Southbound at State Route 60 Westbound On-Ramp constructed by
Hillcrest Contracting, Inc., 1467 Circle City Drive, Corona, CA 92878;

2. Direct the City Clerk to record the Notice of Completion within ten
(10) calendar days after the Public Works Director/City Engineer
accepts the improvements as complete at the office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County as required by Section 3093 of the
California Civil code;

3. Authorize the Financial and Administrative Services Director to
release the retention to Hillcrest Contracting, Inc., thirty-five (35)
calendar days after the date of recordation of the Notice of
Completion if no claims are filed against the project; and

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the
improvements into the City’s maintained system upon acceptance of
the improvements as complete.

A.13 ACCEPTANCE AND APPROPRIATION OF AN ADDITIONAL $2,000,000
IN SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM - LOCAL (STPL) FUNDS
FOR THE SR-60/NASON OVERCROSSING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT -
PROJECT NO. 07-41570024 (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

Accept and appropriate an additional $2,000,000 of Surface Transportation
Program — Local (STPL) funds for the SR-60/Nason Overcrossing
Improvement Project.
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A.14

A.15

A.16

Item No. A.2

AUTHORIZATION OF GRANT APPLICATION SUBMITTALS FOR THE
HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (HSIP) (Report of: Public
Works Department/TED)

Recommendation:
Authorize the submittal of grant applications for the Highway Safety
Improvement Program (HSIP).

AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD CONTRACT TO ALL CITY MANAGEMENT
SERVICES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE CROSSING GUARD
PROGRAM (Report of: Public Works/TED)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the Award of a Crossing Guard Service Contract to All City
Management Services to provide adult crossing guard services
within the City, commencing with the start of the 2012/2013 school
year in mid-August;

2.  Authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with All City
Management Services;

3.  Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to All City Management
Services in the amount of $517,258.50 for the first year of the
agreement, and subsequent purchase orders as necessary to fund
subsequent years of service in accordance with the terms of the
agreement; and

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent amendments to the Agreement with All City
Management Services, subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

AUTHORIZE THE NINTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH AECOM
TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
SERVICES FOR THE INDIAN DETENTION BASIN DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS, AND IRONWOOD AVENUE STREET
IMPROVEMENTS FROM HEACOCK STREET TO NITA DRIVE -
PROJECT NO. 09-89791726 (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Approve the “Ninth Amendment to Agreement for Professional
Consultant Services” with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., for the
amount of $65,785, to provide additional professional services during
close-out from the construction of the Indian Detention Basin
Drainage Improvements, and Ironwood Avenue Street Improvements
from Heacock Street to Nita Drive;
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2. Authorize the City Manager to execute said “Ninth Amendment to
Agreement for Professional Consultant Services” with AECOM
Technical Services, Inc.;

3. Acting as the Successor Agency, approve this action as a
recognized payment obligation of the former Redevelopment Agency
of the City of Moreno Valley, add it to the Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule, submit same to the Oversight Board for
approval, and authorize the City Manager to access agency funds
only after Oversight Board and State Department of Finance
approval,

4.  Authorize a Change Order to increase the Purchase Order with
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. by $65,785 when the Ninth
Amendment has been signed by all parties; and

5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent minor related amendment(s) to the agreement with
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. subject to the approval of the City
Attorney.

A.17 AUTHORIZE A PURCHASE ORDER TO JOHNSON POWER SYSTEMS
FOR THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER FAMILY CARE
CENTER GENERATOR PROJECT
PROJECT NO. 11-24024011 (Report of: Public Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order in the amount of
$245,670 ($228,000 plus applicable taxes) to Johnson Power
Systems, 656 E. La Cadena Drive, Riverside, CA 92502, for the
purchase of the generator set and tank for the Emergency
Operations Center Family Care Center;

2. Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order in the amount of
$73,810 ($68,500 plus applicable taxes) to Johnson Power Systems,
656 E. La Cadena Drive, Riverside, CA 92502, for the purchase of
the additional tank for the existing generator at City Hall, if funding is
available at the time of construction award; and

3. Authorize the appropriation of the savings in the amount of $458,000
from the 2005 Lease Revenue Bond Fund 501 for the Public Safety
Building Conversion project to the Emergency Operations Center
Family Care Generator project.

A.18 BALLISTIC GLASS UPGRADES (Report of: Police Department)
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A.19

Item No. A.2

Recommendation:

1. Approve the Ballistic Glass Upgrades of the Moreno Valley Public
Safety Building’s (Police Department) lobby and clerical area with a
revised estimated cost of $170,000; and

2.  Authorize the use of $100,000 from the Moreno Valley Police
Department’s operational savings to be used in conjunction with the
previously approved $70,000 asset forfeiture fund to complete the
Ballistic Glass Upgrades.

AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER TO
ACCEPT THE WORK AS COMPLETE WHEN DETERMINED THAT ALL
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS AND PUNCH-LIST ITEMS ARE
COMPLETED FOR THE AUTO MALL STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 08-89791725, AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO GIVE
NOTICE OF SAME, AUTHORIZE THE FINANCIAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR TO RELEASE THE
CONTRACT RETENTION TO THE CONTRACTOR, AND ACCEPT THE
IMPROVEMENTS INTO THE CITY MAINTAINED SYSTEM (Report of:
Public Works Department/CPD)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the work
as complete when all contract requirements and punch-list items are
completed for construction of the Auto Mall Street Improvements
Project to Sean Malek Engineering and Construction, 43905
Margarita Road, Temecula, CA 92592;

2. Direct the City Clerk to record the Notice of Completion within ten
(10) calendar days after the Public Works Director/City Engineer
accepts the improvements as complete at the office of the County
Recorder of Riverside County as required by Section 3093 of the
California Civil code;

3. Authorize the Financial and Administrative Services Director to
release the retention to Sean Malek Engineering and Construction,
thirty-five (35) calendar days after the date of recordation of the
Notice of Completion if no claims are filed against the project;

4. Acting as the Successor Agency, approve this action as a
recognized payment obligation of the former Redevelopment Agency
of the City of Moreno Valley as included on the Oversight Board
approved list of projects;

5. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to accept the
portion of improvements that are within the City’s jurisdiction into the
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City’s maintained system upon acceptance of the improvements as
complete; and

6. Authorize the Community and Economic Development Director to
release the applicable improvements to the Moreno Valley Auto Mall
Landscaping Association for maintenance.

A.20 AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AND
PURCHASE ORDER WITH JD EDGE SOFTWARE (Report of: Financial &
Administrative Services Department)

Recommendation:

1. Authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement and purchase
order with JD Edge Software for costs not-to-exceed $250,000
($199,995 quoted costs plus $50,005 (25%) contingency) to assist
the City in converting Human Resource and Payroll data for
incorporation into the City’s new ERP system; and

2.  Appropriate $250,000 in FY 2012-13 to the Technology Services
Division, Professional Services account from fund balance available
from FY 2011-12 savings in the Financial & Administrative Services
and Human Resources Departments to fund the contract
expenditures for the ERP replacement project.

A.21 ADOPT A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE WRITE-OFF OF
UNCOLLECTIBLE = ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RELATED TO
INVESTMENTS WITH LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC. IN THE
AMOUNT OF $2,819,046.30 (Report of: Financial & Administrative Services
Department)

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution No. 2012-57, approving the write-off of $2,819,046.30 in
uncollectible Accounts Receivable related to investments in Lehman
Brothers Holdings Inc.

Resolution No. 2012-57

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
Approving the Write-Off of Uncollectible Accounts Receivable related to
investments with Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc. in the amount of
$2,819,046.30

A.22 APPROVE A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, TO AMEND ELECTRIC RATE
SCHEDULE ED — ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RATE FOR MORENO
VALLEY UTILITY (Report of: Public Works Department/EU)
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A.23

A24

Item No. A.2

Recommendation:

1. Approve Resolution No. 2012-58 amending Electric Rate Schedule

ED — Economic Development Rate for Moreno Valley Utility; and
Resolution No. 2012-58

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley,

California, to amend Electric Rate Schedule ED - Economic
Development Rate and Associated Agreement for Moreno Valley
Utility

2.  Authorize the City Manager to execute, on behalf of the City Council,
the amended Economic Development Rate Agreement for New or
Expanded Load Electric Service Customer pursuant to Schedule ED
- Economic Development Rate.

CERTIFICATION OF RIVERSIDE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
CORPORTION AS A DESIGNATED COMMUNITY HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013 (Report
of: Community & Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:

Adopt Resolution 2012-59 certifying Riverside Housing Development
Corporation (RHDC) as a city-designated Community Housing
Development Organization (CHDO).

Resolution No. 2012-59

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
Designating a Community Housing Development Organization Under the
United States Department of Housing and Urban Development Home
Investment Partnership Act

AFFORDABLE HOUSING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
MORENO VALLEY AND RIVERSIDE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION FOR 22877 ALLIES PLACE (Report of: Community &
Economic Development Department)

Recommendation:

1. Adopt Resolution No. 2012-60 and approve the Affordable Housing

Agreement by and between the City of Moreno Valley and Riverside
Housing Development Corporation (RHDC);

Resolution No. 2012-60

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley
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Approving an Affordable Housing Agreement by and Between the
City and Riverside Housing Development Corporation, A California
Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation

2. Authorize funding the project from the Program Income generated by
the Neighborhood Stabilization Program Grant (197.1970.4595), and
approve a budget appropriation of $209,000 for NSP Multi-
Family/Rental Rehabilitation (197.19710.6848.001);

3.  Authorize funding the project from HOME CHDO Reserve (Fund 176
Fund Balance), and approve a budget appropriation of $285,075 for
RHDC Allies Place Project (New Business Unit);

4.  Authorize the City Manager to amend the Affordable Housing
Agreement (AHA) or undertake any other actions necessary, proper
or convenient to the implementation of the AHA, as long as any
revisions do not materially or substantially increase the City’s stated
obligations or materially change the uses or development permitted
on the Site; and

5. Authorize the City Manager, or his appointee, to execute the
necessary documents.

A.25 ADOPT RESOLUTION NO. 2012-62, APPOINTING MAYOR RICHARD A.
STEWART AS THE CITY'S VOTING DELEGATE AND COUNCIL
MEMBERS COUNCIL MEMBER JESSE L. MOLINA AND COUNCIL
MEMBER MARCELO CO AS FIRST AND SECOND ALTERNATE
DELEGATES RESPECTIVELY, TO THE LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA
CITIES ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING — SEPTEMBER 7, 2012 (Report
of: City Clerk Department)

Recommendation:
Adopt Resolution No. 2012-62 appointing Mayor Richard A. Stewart as the
City’s Voting Delegate and Council Members Council Member Jesse L.
Molina and Council Member Marcelo Co as first and second alternate
delegates respectively to the League of California Cities 2012 Annual
Business Meeting.

B. CONSENT CALENDAR-COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

B.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

B2 \INUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)
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Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

C. CONSENT CALENDAR - HOUSING AUTHORITY

C.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

C.2 MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

D. CONSENT CALENDAR - BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

D.1 ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE ONLY
Recommendation: Waive reading of all Ordinances.

D.2° MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2012 (Report of: City Clerk
Department)

Recommendation:
Approve as submitted.

Motion to Approve with the exception of A15, which was pulled for
separate action by m/Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey Il, s/Council
Member Robin N. Hastings

Approved by a vote of 5-0-0-0.

E. PUBLIC HEARINGS - NONE

F. ITEMS REMOVED FROM CONSENT CALENDARS FOR DISCUSSION OR
SEPARATE ACTION

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda item for public comments, which were
received from Kenneth Wade (oppose) and Brian Stewart (oppose).

A.15 AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD CONTRACT TO ALL CITY MANAGEMENT
SERVICES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE CROSSING GUARD
PROGRAM (Report of: Public Works/TED)

Recommendation:
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1. Authorize the Award of a Crossing Guard Service Contract to All City
Management Services to provide adult crossing guard services
within the City, commencing with the start of the 2012/2013 school
year in mid-August;

2.  Authorize the City Manager to execute an agreement with All City
Management Services;

3.  Authorize the issuance of a Purchase Order to All City Management
Services in the amount of $517,258.50 for the first year of the
agreement, and subsequent purchase orders as necessary to fund
subsequent years of service in accordance with the terms of the
agreement; and

4. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to execute any
subsequent amendments to the Agreement with All City
Management Services, subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

Motion to Continue Iltem A.15 to Auqust 28, 2012 by m/Council Member Jesse L.

Molina, s/Council Member Robin N. Hastings

Approved by a vote of 5-0-0-0.

G. REPORTS

G.1

G.2

G.3

CITY COUNCIL REPORTS ON REGIONAL ACTIVITIES (Informational
Oral Presentation - not for Council action)

a) Report by Mayor Richard A. Stewart on March Joint Powers Commission
(MJPC)

Mavyor Richard A. Stewart

The Director of March Joint Powers emailed a link to a story about the
grand jury investigating Victorville's mismanagement of their money of the
Southern California Logistics Airport Authority. March JPA has numerous
and frequent audits, and they are very good.

REGIONAL GOODS MOVEMENT - ENVIRONMENTAL STRATEGY
(POWERPOINT PRESENTATION BY ANNIE NAM, MANAGER GOODS
MOVEMENT AND TRANSPORTATION FINANCE)

Not for Council action.

APPROVE THE LONG RANGE BUSINESS PLAN FOR THE PERIOD FY
2010 THROUGH FY 2020 (Report of: Financial & Administrative Services
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Department)

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda item for public comments;
there being none, public comments were closed.

Recommendation: That the City Council:

The Finance Subcommittee recommends that the City Council approve the
Long Range Business Plan (LRBP) for the period FY 2010 through FY
2020.

Motion to Approve by m/Council Member Jesse L. Molina, s/Council
Member Marcelo Co

Approved by a vote of 5-0-0-0.

G.4 ADOPT A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
DECLARING ITS OFFICIAL INTENT TO PROCEED WITH THE
CALIFORNIA COMMUNITIES TOTAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(TRIP) AND TO REIMBURSE CERTAIN EXPENDITURES FROM
PROCEEDS OF INDEBTEDNESS AND RATIFY THE RETENTION OF
ORRICK HERRINGTON TO REPRESENT THE CITY IN LEGAL
MATTERS RELATED TO THE TRIP FINANCING (Report of: Financial &
Administrative Services Department)

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda item for public comments;
there being none, public comments were closed.

Recommendation: That the City Council:

Adopt Resolution No. 2012-61 approving a resolution declaring the official
intent to proceed with the California Communities Total Road Improvement
Program (TRIP) and to reimburse certain expenditures from proceeds of
indebtedness and ratify the retention of Orrick Herrington (cost expected to
be between $50,000 - $100,000) to represent the City in legal matters
related to the TRIP financing and authorize the legal fees and costs to be
paid from COP proceeds.

Resolution No. 2012-61

Resolution of the City of Moreno Valley, California, declaring its Official
Intent to Proceed with the California Communities Total Road
Improvement Program (Trip) and to Reimburse Certain Expenditures from
Proceeds of Indebtedness

Motion to Approve by m/Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey Il, s/Council
Member Jesse L. Molina

Approved by a vote of 5-0-0-0.
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G.5 CITY MANAGER'S REPORT (Informational Oral Presentation - not for
Council action)

City Manager Henry T. Garcia

1. A three minute video has been developed to showcase the efforts of the
Economic Development Department. Three buildings are under
construction with the potential of up to five. Very optimistic about one of the
big potential users. There has been activity on the other buildings. Moreno
Valley wants to get the jobs going and getthe sales tax. (The video is
shown.) Moreno Valley is being aggressively marketed. Efforts that are
currently underway are in the south industrial part.

H. LEGISLATIVE ACTIONS
H.1 ORDINANCES - 1ST READING AND INTRODUCTION - NONE
H.2 ORDINANCES - 2ND READING AND ADOPTION

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda item for public comments;
there being none, public comments were closed.

H.2.1 ORDINANCE NO. 849 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING
THE MORENO VALLEY MUNICIPAL CODE REGULATIONS
REGARDING: (1) ADOPTING WRCOG GOOD NEIGHBOR
GUIDELINES; (2) REVISED PARKING STANDARDS FOR
RESTAURANTS; (3) REDUCTION OF (CC) COMMUNITY
COMMERCIAL FRONT AND STREET SIDE BUILDING SETBACKS,
AND REVISIONS TO PARKING AND LANDSCAPE SETBACKS; (4)
PROVIDE FOR PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE STANDARDS,
BANNING “TOPPING” OF TREES; AND (5) AMEND THE GENERAL
PARKING DESIGN STANDARD WITH REVISED SAFETY
FEATURES AND 24 FOOT WIDE DRIVE AISLES (RECEIVED
FIRST READING AND INTRODUCTION ON JUNE 26, 2012, BY A 5-
0 VOTE) (Report of: Community & Economic Development
Department)

Recommendation: That the City Council:
Adopt Ordinance No. 849, thereby approving PA10-0030, amending
various sections of Title 9 of the City of Moreno Valley Municipal Code.

Ordinance No. 849
An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
Amending the Moreno Valley Municipal Code Regulations Regarding: (1)
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Adopting WRCOG Good Neighbor Guidelines; (2) Revised Parking
Standards for Restaurants; (3) Reduction of (CC) Community Commercial
Front and Street side Building Setbacks, and Revisions to Parking and
Landscape Setbacks; (4) Provide for Parking Lot Maintenance Standards,
Banning “Topping” of Trees; and (5) Amend the General Parking Design
Standard with Revised Safety Features and 24 Foot Wide Drive Aisles

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda for public comments;
there being none, public comments were closed.

Motion to Approve by m/Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey Il
s/Council Member Robin N. Hastings

Approved by a vote of 5-0-0-0.

H2.2  ORDINANCE NO. 850 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Item No. A.2

OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING
SUBSECTION 9.12.050(F) OF TITLE 9 OF THE CITY OF MORENO
VALLEY MUNICIPAL CODE AND ADDING SUBSECTION
9.12.060(0) TO TITLE 9 OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO SIGNS IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-
OF-WAY (RECEIVED FIRST READING AND INTRODUCTION ON
JUNE 26, 2012 BY A 5-0 VOTE) (Report of: Community & Economic
Development Department)

Mayor Richard A. Stewart opened the agenda item for public
comments; there being none, public comments were closed.

Recommendation: That the City Council:

Adopt the proposed Ordinance No. 850, an Ordinance of the City Council
of the City of Moreno Valley, California amending sub-section 9.12.050(F)
of Title 9 of the City of Moreno Valley Municipal Code and adding sub-
section 9.12.060(0O) to Title 9 of the City of Moreno Valley Municipal Code
relating to signs in the public right-of-way.

Ordinance No. 850

An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California,
amending sub-section 9.12.050(F) of Title 9 of the City of Moreno Valley
Municipal Code and adding Sub-Section 9.12.060(0O) to Title 9 of the City
of Moreno Valley Municipal Code Relating to Signs in the Public Right-Of-
Way
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Motion to Approve by m/Council Member Jesse L. Molina,
s/Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey Il

Approved by a vote of 5-0-0-0.

H.3 ORDINANCES - URGENCY ORDINANCES - NONE

H.4 RESOLUTIONS — NONE

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ANY SUBJECT NOT ON THE AGENDA UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Fonzo Dickerson

1. Maintenance of City

Jose Chavez

1. Safety

JulieAnn Cleveland-Stewart

1. 4th of July Youth Stage success

Tom Jerele, Sr.

1. 4th of July success

Daryl Terrell

1. Vision for Moreno Valley

Pete Bleckert

1. Lehman Brothers

2. Completed job

Dino McGloric

1. Proud to live in Moreno Valley

2. Specials at Chicago Pasta House
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Chris Prudhome

1. Support for passing H.2.2

Stephanie JackowskKi

1. 4th of July Youth Stage

CLOSING COMMENTS AND/OR REPORTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL,
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT,CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OR HOUSING AUTHORITY

Item No. A.2

Council Member Jesse L. Molina

1. Commended the volunteers and staff for a job well done at the 4th of
July event.

2. Thanked Rick Teichert for the long range business plan.

Council Member Robin N. Hastings

1. Staff did a phenomenal job at the community meeting on the Nason
Street improvements.

2. The State Route 60 and Nason Street ribbon cutting was last week. It
reaffirmed huge strides forward are being taken, and it is a dramatic
improvement for the people that live on the east end of town.

3. People were excited to hear Eucalyptus is going through.

4. Everyone did a terrific job with the 4th of July. The fireworks were
spectacular. Thank you for giving this back to the community.

Mayor Pro Tem William H. Batey |l

1. The 4th of July parade was well attended. Those who put on the
event did a great job. It was the best 4th of July in a long time. Thanked
Ms. Cleveland for the work she does with the kids.

2. The Mayor was criticized for not being equal. When the utility rates were
reduced to assist the businesses, the Mayor sent a letter to Edison asking
for the same consideration for those they serve. Edison sent a letter stating
they were unable to provide a reduction to the businesses they serve.
That's part of the reason Moreno Valley went into the utility business was
to be able to offer that and create the jobs that were necessary. It is
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something that will need to continue to be worked on with Edison.

3. Received a letter seeking extra funding for Box Springs Mutual Water.
There is no funding available for companies looking to improve their water
pipes. Moreno Valley is always looking for money to make those
improvements.

4. Regarding logistics, it is the first prong to Moreno Valley's economic
health. Would like to see Moreno Valley develop the health care corriders
and make it a priority. A lot of time and energy has been put into logistics,
and now it's time to set in place the foundation for a good solid health care
corridor. If Moreno Valley isn't prepared, it will slip through our hands.

5. Moreno Valley is experiencing a heat wave so hydrate and drink lots of
water. The heat catches up with you quickly. Check on the elderly daily.
They are prone to heat injury. Soccer and sports players please drink
lots of water.

6. Wish everyone a great, safe summer.

Council Member Marcelo Co

1. This morning was spent negotiating with a company that is teaching
nursing to come to Moreno Valley. They were shown areas in Moreno
Valley and told Moreno Valley is the best place to do business. The
company wanted to expand eight months ago.

2. Met with a consortium of business people this afternoon that want to
manufacture solar paneling. The company would start with 100,000
square feet and in two years go to 500,000 square feet. The consortium
would like to put in solar panels for Moreno Valley’s use.

3. Moreno Valley is trying to bring in an air freight company. It will be
discussed with March Joint Powers.

4. Moreno Valley should bring in as many diverse companies as possible.
With the new program of giving incentives and fast track approval, Moreno
Valley will beat Perris, San Bernardino and Temecula which are also
offering incentives.

5. Thank you for the wonderful 4th of July presentation. Signs should be
put in banks and businesses saying Moreno Valley is having a big 4th of
July celebration.

Mayor Richard A. Stewart

1. Rode in the 4th of July parade in an old fire engine. Pete
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Bleckert helped with the maintenance and getting it ready for the parade,
and Larry Baird cleaned it up and drove it.

2. The 4th of July was a great event. Staff worked 17 hours on the holiday.
There were a lot of volunteers that didn't get paid. Something will need to
be done about illegal fireworks.

3. City Council approved a Waste Management reycling fee, and the bills
have gone up hundreds of dollars. Staff will look into it.

4. The T J Maxx/Home Goods ribbon cutting is scheduled for August 5 at
7:45 a.m.

5. If there isa power outage, there should be a contingency plan in
place for the elderly and sick.

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 9:11
p.m. by unanimous informal consent.

CLOSED SESSION

A Closed Session of the City Council, Community Services District, City as
Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency and Housing
Authority will be held in the City Manager’'s Conference Room, Second Floor, City
Hall. The City Council will meet in Closed Session to confer with its legal counsel
regarding the following matter(s) and any additional matter(s) publicly and orally
announced by the City Attorney in the Council Chamber at the time of convening
the Closed Session.

+ PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE CLOSED SESSION AGENDA
UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a BLUE
speaker slip to the City Clerk. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the
presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member,
staff member or other person.

The Closed Session will be held pursuant to Government Code:

1 SECTION 54956.9(a) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
EXISTING LITIGATION
a) Case: Los Angeles Engineering v. City of Moreno Valley
Court: Riverside Superior Court

Case No: RIC 524877

2 SECTION 54956.9(b)(1) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
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SIGNIFICANT EXPOSURE TO LITIGATION
Number of Cases: 5

3 SECTION 54956.9(c) - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL -
INITIATION OF LITIGATION

Number of Cases: 5

REPORT OF ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION, IF ANY, BY CITY ATTORNEY
None

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to conduct, the meeting was adjourned at 9:16 p.m.
by unanimous informal consent.

Submitted by:

City Clerk Jane Halstead, City Clerk, CMC

Secretary, Moreno Valley Community Services District

Secretary, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Secretary, Board of Library Trustees

Approved by:

Mayor Richard A. Stewart

President, Moreno Valley Community Services District

Chairperson, Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley
Chairperson, Board of Library Trustees

MINUTES
July 10, 2012

-45- Item No. A.2



This page intentionally left blank.

-46-



APPROVALS
BUDGET OFFICER QAf
CITY ATTORNEY KZat__|
CITY MANAGER o _|
Report to City Council
TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Richard Teichert, Financial & Administrative Services Director

AGENDA DATE: August 28, 2012

TITLE: APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTER FOR MAY, 2012

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Staff recommends that the City Council adopt Resolution No. 2012-67, approving the
Check Register for the month of May, 2012 in the amount of $13,875,994.96.

DISCUSSION

To facilitate Council’s review, the Check Register lists in alphabetical order all checks in
the amount of $25,000 or greater, followed by a listing in alphabetical order of all checks
less than $25,000. The Check Register also includes wire transfers, thus eliminating
the need for a separate wire transfer register, as well as the fiscal year-to-date (FYTD)
amount paid to each vendor.

FISCAL IMPACT

The disbursements itemized in the attached Check Register are reflected in the FY
2011-12 budget. Therefore, there is no fiscal impact other than the expenditure of
budgeted funds.

ATTACHMENTS/EXHIBITS

Resolution No. 2012-67
Check Register for Month of May, 2012
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Page 2

Prepared By: Department Head Approval:
Cynthia A. Fortune Richard Teichert
Financial Operations Division Manager Financial & Administrative Services Director

Council Action

Approved as requested: Referred to:
Approved as amended: For:

Denied: Continued until:
Other: Hearing set for:
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RESOLUTION NO. 2012-67

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA,
APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER FOR THE
MONTH OF MAY, 2012

WHEREAS, the Financial & Administrative Services Department has prepared
and provided the Check Register for the period May 1, 2012 through May 31, 2012, for
review and approval by the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City that the referenced Check
Register be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, that the Check Register for the period
May 1, 2012 through May 31, 2012, in the total amount of $13,875,994.96 is approved.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 28th day of August, 2012.

Mayor
ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

Resolution No. 2012-67
Date Adopted: August 28, 2012
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RESOLUTION JURAT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) SS.

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY )

I, Jane Halstead, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, do hereby
certify that Resolution No. 2012-67 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council
of the City of Moreno Valley at a regular meeting thereof held on the 28th day of August,
2012 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

CITY CLERK

Resolution No. 2012-67
Date Adopted: August 28, 2012
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¥
MORENO R VALLEY

WHERE DREAMS SOAR

City of Moreno Valley

Check Register

For Period 5/1/2012 through 5/31/2012

Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
CHECKS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 OR GREATER
ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, INC. Remit to: CORONA CA
5/21/2012 212747 574,297.78
LOCAL ST. PAVEMNT RESURF. PROJ 493,869.60
LOCAL ST. PAVEMNT RESURF. PROJ 80,428.18
Vendor Total 574,297.78
FYTD for ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, INC. 6,421,563.53
BANC OF AMERICA PUBLIC CAPITAL CORP Remit to: ATLANTA GA
5/1/2012 1205031 59,918.86
SEMI-DBT SVC-2012 PRIV PL REF 59,918.86
5/1/2012 1205041 53,472.50
SEMI-DBT SVC-2012 PRIV PL-COPS 53,472.50
Vendor Total 113,391.36
FYTD for BANC OF AMERICA PUBLIC CAPITAL 1,173,350.08
CORP
CALPERS Remitto: SACRAMENTO CA
5/14/2012 212666 1,165,000.00
ANNUAL REQUIRED CONTRIBUTION 1,165,000.00
Vendor Total 1,165,000.00
FYTD for CALPERS 1,184,702.80
COMPU COM Remitto: RANCHO CORDOVA CA
5/29/2012 212860 114,816.24
MICROSOFT ENTERPRISE AGREEMENT 114,816.24
Vendor Total 114,816.24
FYTD for COMPU COM 115,678.84
DEUTSCH, INC Remit to: ROCKVILLE MD
5/7/2012 212650 29,695.00
SALES/USE TAX ACCRUAL -2,301.36
30' X 17' AIRSCREEN AEROPRO 29,695.00
CALIF SALES TAX @ 7.75% 2,301.36
Vendor Total 29,695.00
FYTD for DEUTSCH, INC 29,695.00

Date Printed: 8/2/2012
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MORENO R VALLEY

City of Moreno Valley

Check Register

L ESE DSBS BT For Period 5/1/2012 through 5/31/2012
Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/21/2012 212767 51,155.67
WATER CHARGES 969.16
WATER CHARGES 739.92
WATER CHARGES 549.34
WATER CHARGES 774.20
WATER CHARGES 1,766.73
WATER CHARGES 14,902.19
WATER CHARGES 1,858.56
WATER CHARGES 4,829.83
WATER CHARGES 4,321.47
WATER CHARGES 2,967.87
WATER CHARGES 2,635.91
WATER CHARGES 5,783.18
WATER CHARGES 54.72
WATER CHARGES 900.49
WATER CHARGES 1,962.86
WATER CHARGES 556.08
WATER CHARGES 1,390.03
WATER CHARGES 1,049.83
WATER CHARGES 383.05
WATER CHARGES 77.30
WATER CHARGES 231.37
WATER CHARGES 306.11
WATER CHARGES 109.15
WATER CHARGES 1,216.41
WATER CHARGES 819.91
Vendor Total 51,155.67
FYTD for EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER 1,306,883.00
DISTRICT
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Remit to:
5/4/2012 3075 31,604.03
STATE INCOME TAX W/H 5/4/12 31,604.03
5/29/2012 212871 73,661.77
UNEMPLOYMENT INS CLAIMS 73,661.77
5/18/2012 3083 30,232.95
STATE INCOME TAX W/H 5/18/12 30,232.95
Vendor Total 135,498.75
FYTD for EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 1,165,841.55
DEPARTMENT
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO VALLEY LLC Remitto: ANAHEIM CA
5/21/2012 885235 160,013.43
NASON TO IRIS NEW SL SYSTEM 103.71
ENG. REVIEW-SCE PROJ ON CACTUS 145.23
DISTRIBUTION CHRGS 151,083.45
SPECIAL CHRGS/TEMP PWR POLES 10,207.00
BAD DEBT-DEDUCTION -1,754.86
ONLINE UTILITY SVCS 228.90
Vendor Total 160,013.43
FYTD for ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 2,449,118.42
VALLEY LLC
FAMILY SERVICE ASSOCIATION Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212768 67,073.76
AFTERSCHOOL SNACKS-CACFP 54,700.56
AFTERSCHOOL SNACKS-CACFP 12,373.20
Vendor Total 67,073.76
FYTD for FAMILY SERVICE ASSOCIATION 368,796.66
GRAFFITI TRACKER, INC. Remitto: OMAHA NE
5/29/2012 885282 30,000.00
GRAFFITI TRACKING SVCS-POLICE 30,000.00
Vendor Total 30,000.00
FYTD for GRAFFITI TRACKER, INC. 60,000.00
HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC Remit to: CORONA CA
5/14/2012 885190 71,037.00
WIDEN PERRIS BLVD SB LANE @ 60 71,037.00
Vendor Total 71,037.00
FYTD for HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC 936,997.19
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Remit to:
5/4/2012 3074 123,473.69
FED INCOME TAX W/H 5/4/12 123,473.69
5/18/2012 3082 150,377.61
FED INCOME TAX W/H 5/18/12 150,377.61
Vendor Total 273,851.30
FYTD for INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 3,081,135.96
KIP INCORPORATED Remit to: MURRIETA CA
5/29/2012 212890 94,287.50
HEACOCK ST BRIDGE IMPRV. PROJ 94,287.50
Vendor Total 94,287.50
FYTD for KIP INCORPORATED 94,287.50

Date Printed: 8/2/2012
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY Remit to: NEWPORT BEACH CA
5/1/2012 1205021 829,845.12
ESCROW CLOSING COSTS 4,845.12
ESCROW DEPOSIT/LAND-INDUST. FS 825,000.00
Vendor Total 829,845.12
FYTD for LAWYERS TITLE COMPANY 1,361,419.24
LIM & NASCIMENTO ENGINEERING CORP. Remit to: DIAMOND BAR CA
5/14/2012 212696 38,736.43
INDIAN BASIN STORM DRAIN PROJ 38,736.43
Vendor Total 38,736.43
FYTD for LIM & NASCIMENTO ENGINEERING 83,840.37
CORP.
MORENO VALLEY UTILITY Remit to: HEMET CA
5/21/2012 212786 54,711.97
ELECTRICITY 152.82
ELECTRICITY 1,344.85
ELECTRICITY 375.13
ELECTRICITY 1,760.17
ELECTRICITY 8,895.88
ELECTRICITY 10,764.25
ELECTRICITY 2,621.20
ELECTRICITY 5,469.12
ELECTRICITY 772.35
ELECTRICITY 1,588.33
ELECTRICITY 11,665.79
ELECTRICITY 7,008.27
ELECTRICITY 236.38
ELECTRICITY 146.13
ELECTRICITY 93.84
ELECTRICITY 70.51
ELECTRICITY 70.91
ELECTRICITY 147.31
ELECTRICITY 100.44
ELECTRICITY 1,428.29
Vendor Total 54,711.97
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY UTILITY 691,616.65
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS Remitto: COLUMBUS OH
5/4/2012 3071 25,711.85
DEF COMP 457 & 401(A) 5/4/12 25,711.85
5/18/2012 3079 25,630.85
DEF COMP 457 & 401(A) 5/18/12 25,630.85
Vendor Total 51,342.70
FYTD for NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 685,461.46
SOLUTIONS
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Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS Remit to: PASADENA CA
5/29/2012 885292 69,610.29
PURCHASE ELECTRIC ENERGY 152,576.98
PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS -82,966.69
Vendor Total 69,610.29
FYTD for NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY 1,774,531.25
SOLUTIONS
OLOSKY, SUSAN M Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212708 35,791.00
RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PYMT 35,791.00
Vendor Total 35,791.00
FYTD for OLOSKY, SUSAN M 40,050.00
ONE MORENO VALLEY 240, L.P. Remitto: GARDENA CA
5/29/2012 884 750,000.00
OAKWOOD AFFORDBLE HOUSING PROJ 750,000.00
Vendor Total 750,000.00
FYTD for ONE MORENO VALLEY 240, L.P. 750,000.00
PERS HEALTH INSURANCE Remitto: SACRAMENTO CA
5/9/2012 1205011 195,143.84
EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS 5/9/12 195,143.84
Vendor Total 195,143.84
FYTD for PERS HEALTH INSURANCE 2,196,752.13
PERS RETIREMENT Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/11/2012 3076 215,826.98
PERS RETIREMENT 5/11/12 215,826.98
5/25/2012 3084 216,212.99
PERS RETIREMENT 5/25/12 216,212.99
Vendor Total 432,039.97
FYTD for PERS RETIREMENT 5,164,879.67
RIV CO FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATN Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212619 79,736.00
FY 11/12 NPDES COST SHARE 79,736.00
Vendor Total 79,736.00
FYTD for RIV CO FLOOD CONTROL & WATER 212,310.41

CONSERVATN
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885146 2,608,719.35
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 44,881.77
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 380.97
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 1,425,960.31
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 58,816.60
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 353,139.52
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 5,178.20
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 74,996.13
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 5,542.17
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 69,604.19
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 1,184.90
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 166,288.46
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 2,412.30
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 310,741.62
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 8,869.24
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 35,394.55
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 375.70
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #8 44,952.72
5/21/2012 885255 2,716,935.27
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 44,913.12
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 434.01
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 1,509,346.68
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 58,078.12
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 375,975.45
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 6,233.05
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 72,800.24
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 8,528.39
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 76,334.54
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 1,233.35
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 193,910.80
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 3,505.40
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 278,462.13
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 7,194.06
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 35,365.46
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 304.30
CONTRACT LAW ENF BILL #9 44,316.17
Vendor Total 5,325,654.62
FYTD for RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF 35,660,031.75
RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212809 109,505.52
FY11/12 FACILITIES EXPENSES 109,505.52
Vendor Total 109,505.52
FYTD for RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF'S 370,289.15
DEPT.
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
RMA GROUP Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/7/2012 212621 41,984.45
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 6,772.34
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 877.43
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 11,809.16
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 1,530.00
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 18,587.33
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 2,408.19
Vendor Total 41,984.45
FYTD for RMA GROUP 147,425.33
SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US) L.P. Remit to: PHILADELPHIA PA
5/14/2012 885207 453,544.00
ENERGY PURCHASE FOR MV UTIL. 453,544.00
Vendor Total 453,544.00
FYTD for SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA 5,676,776.00
(US) L.P.
SILVER CREEK INDUSTRIES, INC Remitto: PERRIS CA
5/29/2012 212907 175,306.99
MORRISON PARK FIRE STN PROJ. 175,306.99
Vendor Total 175,306.99
FYTD for SILVER CREEK INDUSTRIES, INC 1,217,783.75
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON Remit to: ROSEMEAD CA
5/7/2012 212629 30,750.24
WDAT CHARGES-IRIS 2,625.22
WDAT CHARGES-GRAHAM 5,443.81
WDAT CHARGES-GLOBE 7,5699.24
WDAT CHARGES-NANDINA 2,668.43
WDAT CHARGES-FREDERICK 1,966.23
WDAT CHARGES-SUBSTATION 115KV 10,447.31
5/7/2012 212630 60,457.67
RELOCATION OF EXISTING FACIL. 60,457.67
5/14/2012 212722 100,070.48
ELECTRICITY 92.15
ELECTRICITY 61.32
ELECTRICITY 45.21
ELECTRICITY 44.56
ELECTRICITY 1,246.37
ELECTRICITY 688.25
ELECTRICITY 825.43
ELECTRICITY 337.89
ELECTRICITY 344.09
ELECTRICITY 1,021.14
ELECTRICITY 1,706.72
ELECTRICITY 92,743.99
ELECTRICITY 647.75
ELECTRICITY 131.35
ELECTRICITY 22.16
ELECTRICITY 2242
ELECTRICITY 89.68
5/14/2012 212743 64,581.38
INTERCONNECT FACIL PROJ-GRAHAM 64,581.38
5/21/2012 212818 49,014.01
ELECTRICITY 695.09
ELECTRICITY 1,573.16
ELECTRICITY 22.54
ELECTRICITY 622.83
ELECTRICITY 640.66
ELECTRICITY 114.49
ELECTRICITY 2,131.16
ELECTRICITY 532.50
ELECTRICITY 923.54
ELECTRICITY 1,095.35
ELECTRICITY 1,111.88
ELECTRICITY 21.91
ELECTRICITY 35,195.92
ELECTRICITY 4,152.82
ELECTRICITY 20.52
ELECTRICITY 22.28
ELECTRICITY 44.06
ELECTRICITY 23.98
ELECTRICITY 69.32
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Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
Vendor Total 304,873.78
FYTD for SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 3,251,321.81
STANDARD INSURANCE CO Remit to: PORTLAND OR
5/21/2012 212820 27,680.27
LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 10,797.16
LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE 16,883.11
Vendor Total 27,680.27
FYTD for STANDARD INSURANCE CO 327,174.04
STI, INC., TRUCKING & MATERIALS Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212635 74,778.43
IRONWOOD AVE IMPRVMNTS PROJ 74,778.43
Vendor Total 74,778.43
FYTD for STI, INC., TRUCKING & MATERIALS 602,984.15
TCM GROUP Remitto: FONTANA CA
5/14/2012 885213 96,150.09
SR-60/NASON ST INTRCHNG PROJ 96,150.09
Vendor Total 96,150.09
FYTD for TCM GROUP 1,374,484.89
TIME WARNER CABLE Remitto: LOS ANGELES CA
5/29/2012 212916 30,000.00
COMMERCIAL ADS-USED OIL RECYC. 30,000.00
Vendor Total 30,000.00
FYTD for TIME WARNER CABLE 30,000.00
U.S. BANK/CALCARDS Remitto: ST. LOUIS MO
5/8/2012 1205051 166,457.25
CALCARD PMT CYCLE END 4/27/12 166,457.25
Vendor Total 166,457.25
FYTD for U.S. BANK/CALCARDS 1,565,284.37
WRCOG WESTERN RIVERSIDE CO. OF GOVT'S. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212833 39,557.79
TUMF REPORT FOR APRIL 2012 39,557.79
Vendor Total 39,557.79
FYTD for WRCOG WESTERN RIVERSIDE CO. 301,667.14

OF GOVT'S.
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WRCRCA Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA

5/7/2012 212649 171,258.12

COMMERC/INDUSTR FEES-MARCH '12 171,258.12
5/21/2012 212834 91,838.00

INFRASTRUCTURE PROJ. FEES 91,838.00
Vendor Total 263,096.12
FYTD for WRCRCA 679,689.30
Subtotal 12,525,664.42
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
CHECKS LESS THAN $25,000
DEPT OF HEALTH CARE SVCS Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/29/2012 212845 184.86
SETTLEMNT AGREEMNT-RIC10024058 184.86
Vendor Total 184.86
FYTD for DEPT OF HEALTH CARE SVCS 184.86
FORREST CORMANY Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212744 0.00
BAGPIPER-5/30/12 MEMORIAL DAY 200.00
VOIDED CHECK #212744 - 6/11/12 -200.00
Vendor Total 0.00
FYTD for FORREST CORMANY 0.00
WEST, MARIA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212745 77.00
REFUND-CLASS REGIS FEE 77.00
Vendor Total 77.00
FYTD for WEST, MARIA 77.00
A & | REPROGRAPHICS 2406362 Remitto: ONTARIO CA
5/14/2012 212656 634.15
PERRIS BLVD IMPRV-PLANS &SPECS 634.15
Vendor Total 634.15
FYTD for A & | REPROGRAPHICS 2406362 11,262.85
ABILITY COUNTS, INC Remitto: CORONA CA
5/14/2012 212657 1,440.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-AQDCT 1,440.00
5/29/2012 212846 1,440.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-AQDCT 1,440.00
Vendor Total 2,880.00
FYTD for ABILITY COUNTS, INC 15,770.00
ADAMS, MARK L. Remitto: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 885084 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for ADAMS, MARK L. 3,506.03

Date Printed: 8/2/2012
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
ADDICTION MEDICINE CONSULTANTS, INC. Remit to: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 212548 275.00
DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTING PRGM 275.00
Vendor Total 275.00
FYTD for ADDICTION MEDICINE 1,595.00
CONSULTANTS, INC.
ADLERHORST INTERNATIONAL INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 885225 129.30
MISC K-9 SUPPLIES-POLICE 129.30
5/29/2012 885264 1,700.04
K-9 TRAINING-POLICE PATROL 283.34
K-9 TRAINING-PD SPCL ENF 141.67
K-9 TRAINING-PD SPCL ENF 1,275.03
Vendor Total 1,829.34
FYTD for ADLERHORST INTERNATIONAL INC. 5,442.79
ADMINSURE Remitto: DIAMOND BAR CA
5/7/2012 212549 2,600.00
WORKERS' COMP CLAIMS 2,600.00
5/14/2012 212658 2,600.00
WORKERS' COMP CLAIMS 2,600.00
Vendor Total 5,200.00
FYTD for ADMINSURE 28,600.00
ADVANCED ELECTRIC Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212746 1,088.74
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-CRC 150.33
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-CRC 69.67
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-CITY HALL 868.74
5/29/2012 212847 858.64
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-SKATE PARK 157.00
MISSING SALES TAX 2.56
SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.56
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-COMM PARK 313.64
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-BETHUN PARK 62.00
ELECTRICAL REPAIRS-TS 326.00
MISSING SALES TAX 2.95
SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.95
Vendor Total 1,947.38
FYTD for ADVANCED ELECTRIC 56,738.21
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
AEI-CASC ENGINEERING Remit to: COLTON CA
5/29/2012 885265 770.00
IRONWD AVE/DAY ST-BARCLAY PROJ 282.00
IRONWD AVE/DAY ST-BARCLAY PROJ 488.00
Vendor Total 770.00
FYTD for AEI-CASC ENGINEERING 31,808.77
AFFORDABLE HOLLOW METAL DOOR Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/7/2012 212550 3,449.73
REPLACE RSTRM DOOR-JFK&RIDGCST 3,201.60
SALES TAX 248.13
Vendor Total 3,449.73
FYTD for AFFORDABLE HOLLOW METAL 3,449.73
DOOR
AHN MIKYUNG, SUSAN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212848 20.00
REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for AHN MIKYUNG, SUSAN 20.00
AIR CLEANING SYSTEMS INC. Remit to: POMONA CA
5/14/2012 885175 288.27
PLYMOVENT MAINT/REPAIR-STN 91 135.77
PLYMOVENT PARTS 152.50
Vendor Total 288.27
FYTD for AIR CLEANING SYSTEMS INC. 4,342.58
ALEX VARGAS & MIRIAN TOLEDO Remit to: BELL CA
5/7/2012 212551 19,806.00
FINAL RELOCATION ASSIST. PYMT 19,806.00
Vendor Total 19,806.00
FYTD for ALEX VARGAS & MIRIAN TOLEDO 23,515.00
ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, INC. Remit to: CORONA CA
5/31/2012 1205081 8,936.47
RETENTN PMT PER ESCRW AGREEMNT 8,936.47
Vendor Total 8,936.47
FYTD for ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, INC. 6,421,563.53
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Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. Remit to: NEWPORT BEACH CA
5/7/2012 212552 2,286.42
SPECIAL EVENT INSURANCE PREM 2,286.42
Vendor Total 2,286.42
FYTD for ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, 12,033.68
INC.
ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE CO Remit to: PITTSBURGH PA
5/7/2012 212553 75.00
NON-EXEMPT ANNUITY 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE CO 825.00
ALTERNATIVES TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212748 3,660.16
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SVCS 1,843.38
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SVCS 1,816.78
Vendor Total 3,660.16
FYTD for ALTERNATIVES TO DOMESTIC 7,501.07
VIOLENCE
AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES Remit to: PALM SPRINGS CA
5/14/2012 885176 3,501.00
BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE 41.08
BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE 1,744.96
BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE 41.08
BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE 1,673.88
5/29/2012 885266 82.16
BLOOD DRAWS-POLICE 82.16
Vendor Total 3,583.16
FYTD for AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 44,734.72
AMERICAN QUICK PRINTING Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 885177 260.76
PRINTING-COMPLY FORMS-FIRE 242.00
SALES TAX 18.76
Vendor Total 260.76
FYTD for AMERICAN QUICK PRINTING 591.55
AMERICAN TOWERS Remit to: CHARLOTTE NC
5/7/2012 212554 2,676.42
TOWER SPACE LEASE 2,676.42
Vendor Total 2,676.42
FYTD for AMERICAN TOWERS 29,131.80
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Check Check Check Payment
Date Number Amount Description/Purpose of Payment Amount(s)
ANIMAL EMERGENCY CLINIC, INC. Remit to: GRAND TERRACE CA
5/29/2012 885267 55.00
EMERGENCY/AFTER HR VET SVCS 55.00
Vendor Total 55.00
FYTD for ANIMAL EMERGENCY CLINIC, INC. 1,995.00
ANIMAL HEALTH AND SANITARY SUPPLY Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/29/2012 212849 297.05
MISC SUPPLIES-ANIMAL SVCS 297.05
Vendor Total 297.05
FYTD for ANIMAL HEALTH AND SANITARY 879.61
SUPPLY
ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Remitto: CHINO CA
5/29/2012 212850 1,525.50
PEST CONTROL-CITY PARKS 600.00
PEST CONTROL-CONTRACT PARKS 229.50
PEST CONTROL-MARCH BALLFIELD 300.00
PEST CONTROL-MARCH FIELD CC 90.00
PEST CONTROL-CFD #1 144.00
PEST CONTROL-GOLF COURSE 162.00
Vendor Total 1,525.50
FYTD for ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT 17,987.50
SERVICES, INC.
APT US&C - ASSOC PUB TREAS US & CANADA Remit to: SILVER SPRING MD
5/14/2012 212659 200.00
INVESTMNT POLICY CERTIFICATION 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for APT US&C - ASSOC PUB TREAS US 200.00
& CANADA
ARANDA, JUAN Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212555 669.68
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 669.68
Vendor Total 669.68
FYTD for ARANDA, JUAN 669.68
ARC OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, THE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212749 1,941.72
MV RESOURCE CENTER 970.86
MV RESOURCE CENTER 970.86
Vendor Total 1,941.72
FYTD for ARC OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, THE 4,854.26
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ARIAS, TERESA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212556 128.00
REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRCT CLASS 84.80
REFUND-CANCELLED CONTRCT CLASS 43.20
Vendor Total 128.00
FYTD for ARIAS, TERESA 128.00
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS, INC. Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/7/2012 212557 3,821.50
HEACOCK ST WIDENING PROJ SVCS 3,821.50
Vendor Total 3,821.50
FYTD for ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS, INC. 14,300.93
ASSOCIATED REPRODUCTION SERVICES Remit to: WHITTIER CA
5/7/2012 212558 1,263.81
LEGAL REPRODUCTION SVCS 145.13
LEGAL REPRODUCTION SVCS 426.34
LEGAL REPRODUCTION SVCS 514.65
LEGAL REPRODUCTION SVCS 177.69
Vendor Total 1,263.81
FYTD for ASSOCIATED REPRODUCTION 1,692.34
SERVICES
AT&T NATIONAL COMPLIANCE CENTER Remit to: NORTH PALM BEACH FL
5/21/2012 212750 125.00
CELLULAR TEXT RETRIEVAL-POLICE 125.00
Vendor Total 125.00
FYTD for AT&T NATIONAL COMPLIANCE 425.00
CENTER
AT&T/MCI Remit to: WEST SACRAMENTO CA
5/14/2012 212660 183.34
COMMUNICATION SVCS-POLICE 183.34
Vendor Total 183.34
FYTD for AT&T/MCI 2,015.54
ATHALYE CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES Remit to: ONTARIO CA
5/29/2012 212851 4,604.93
HEACOCK ST BRIDGE IMPRVMNTS 4,604.93
Vendor Total 4,604.93
FYTD for ATHALYE CONSULTING 4,604.93

ENGINEERING SERVICES
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AUDREY PATRICK REPORTING SERVICES Remitto: SAN BERNARDINO CA
5/14/2012 212661 288.97
LEGAL SVCS-CERTIFIED TRANSCRPT 288.97
Vendor Total 288.97
FYTD for AUDREY PATRICK REPORTING 960.21
SERVICES
AVERILL, CAMERON Remit to: NUEVO CA
5/21/2012 212751 75.00
REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for AVERILL, CAMERON 75.00
AVILA, ELYSE Remitto: CORONA DEL MAR CA
5/14/2012 212662 75.00
REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for AVILA, ELYSE 75.00
AXIS APPAREL Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 885226 1,677.24
YOUTH SPORTS UNIFORMS 1,677.24
Vendor Total 1,677.24
FYTD for AXIS APPAREL 11,086.91
AYALA, NANNERL A. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212559 152.50
PER DIEM-2012 USED OIL CONF. 152.50
Vendor Total 152.50
FYTD for AYALA, NANNERL A. 770.27
BACHER, GRACE Remit to: HEMET CA
5/7/2012 212560 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for BACHER, GRACE 3,506.03
BAISDEN, DOLORES Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212852 50.00
REFUND-A/C LICENSE FEE 50.00
Vendor Total 50.00
FYTD for BAISDEN, DOLORES 50.00
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BAKER, JENNA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212561 200.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGATE 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for BAKER, JENNA 200.00
BAPTISTE, KANDACE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212742 177.50
PER DIEM-ICSC RECON CONVENTION 177.50
Vendor Total 177.50
FYTD for BAPTISTE, KANDACE 177.50
BARNES, DARLENE Remitto: CHERRY VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885085 378.24
RETIREE MED FEB-APR 12, PD MAY 378.24
Vendor Total 378.24
FYTD for BARNES, DARLENE 1,222.70
BARTEL ASSOCIATES, LLC Remitto: SAN MATEO CA
5/14/2012 212663 3,175.00
CONSULTING SVCS-GASB 45 OPEB 1,825.00
CONSULTING SVCS-GASB 45 OPEB 1,350.00
5/29/2012 212853 175.00
CONSULTING SVCS-GASB 45 OPEB 175.00
Vendor Total 3,350.00
FYTD for BARTEL ASSOCIATES, LLC 15,500.00
BAUTISTA, JOSEPH C. Remit to: FONTANA CA
5/7/2012 885086 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for BAUTISTA, JOSEPH C. 3,476.87
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BEMUS LANDSCAPE, INC. Remit to: SAN CLEMENTE CA
5/14/2012 885178 12,764.33
LANDSCAPE MAINT-MVU SUBSTN 567.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-MVU 432.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-LIBRARY 468.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ANIMAL SVCS 468.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-PSB 1,077.83
LANDSCAPE MAINT-CRC 1,710.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-PATRIOT PARK 57.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-PATRIOT PARK 303.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-BAY/JFK AQDCT 1,710.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-BIKE AQDCT 360.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-TOWNGATE CNTR 180.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-BIKE AQDCT 635.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-PERHAM AQDCT 60.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-S AQDCT "B" 662.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-SENIOR CNTR 236.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-N AQDCT 473.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-S AQDCT "A" 765.50
LANDSCAPE MAINT-SCE/OLD LAKE 1,575.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-PAN AM/AQDCT 540.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-FORMER STARS 260.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-CITY YARD 225.00
5/21/2012 885227 4,294.30
LANDSCAPE MAINT-VETERANS MMRL 225.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ANNEX 221.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-CITY HALL 893.30
LANDSCAPE MAINT-FIRE STNS 2,835.00
LANDSCAPE WORK-CITY HALL TS 120.00
5/29/2012 885268 11,526.02
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-3 10,625.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-3A 781.02
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-3A 120.00
Vendor Total 28,584.65
FYTD for BEMUS LANDSCAPE, INC. 344,517.59
BENESYST Remit to: MINNEAPOLIS MN
5/7/2012 885087 205.00
COBRAACCOUNT 205.00
5/29/2012 885269 205.00
COBRAADMIN FEE 205.00
Vendor Total 410.00
FYTD for BENESYST 2,140.20
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BENESYST, INC. Remit to: MINNEAPOLIS MN
5/7/2012 885088 201.90
FSAADMIN COSTS 201.90
5/29/2012 885270 201.90
FLEX ADMIN SVCS 201.90
Vendor Total 403.80
FYTD for BENESYST, INC. 3,287.58
BETTY, LARRY Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212664 50.00
REFUND-TRAP RENTAL DEPOSIT 50.00
Vendor Total 50.00
FYTD for BETTY, LARRY 50.00
BIO-TOX LABORATORIES Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212562 10,335.50
TOXICOLOGY TESTS-POLICE 102.69
TOXICOLOGY TESTS-POLICE 1,310.53
TOXICOLOGY TESTS-POLICE 58.28
TOXICOLOGY TESTS-POLICE 8,864.00
Vendor Total 10,335.50
FYTD for BIO-TOX LABORATORIES 99,090.74
BONAPARTE, CURTIS Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212752 35.00
REFUND-PARKS SHELTER ELEC FEE 35.00
Vendor Total 35.00
FYTD for BONAPARTE, CURTIS 35.00
BOX, MICHAEL Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212854 319.50
PER DIEM-FIBER OPTICS TRNG 319.50
Vendor Total 319.50
FYTD for BOX, MICHAEL 319.50
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN Remitto: SACRAMENTO CA
5/21/2012 212753 24,414.83
LEGAL SVCS 11,552.74
LEGAL SVCS 12,862.09
Vendor Total 24,414.83
FYTD for BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN 122,030.85
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BREITKREUZ, THOMAS F. Remitto: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 212563 956.19
RETIREE MED JAN-MAR 12, PD MAY 956.19
Vendor Total 956.19
FYTD for BREITKREUZ, THOMAS F. 3,378.00
BRODART CO. Remit to: WILLIAMSPORT PA
5/7/2012 885089 1,886.41
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 22.99
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 19.42
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 51.62
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 41.58
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 62.00
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 20.60
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 125.87
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 295.62
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 27.19
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 41.60
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 107.43
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 21.78
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 16.27
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 40.99
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 59.01
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 54.94
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 67.83
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 38.36
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 56.74
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 318.96
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 84.72
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 21.18
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 22.40
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 40.40
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 34.86
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 103.40
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 88.65
5/14/2012 885179 778.27
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 248.43
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 26.81
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 249.59
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 22.99
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 32.78
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 111.90
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 21.18
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 22.99
MISC BOOKS-LIBRARY 41.60
Vendor Total 2,664.68
FYTD for BRODART CO. 31,765.99
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BROWN, CHRISTOPHER Remitto:. MORENO VALLEY CA
5/23/2012 212837 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for BROWN, CHRISTOPHER 150.00
BUCKINGHAM, STAN Remitto: TEMECULA CA
5/7/2012 212564 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for BUCKINGHAM, STAN 3,506.03
BURKE, JOHN R. Remit to: REDLANDS CA
5/7/12012 212565 1,544.00
RETIREE MED JB MAR-APR 11, JB 1,544.00
Vendor Total 1,544.00
FYTD for BURKE, JOHN R. 3,281.00
BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, LLP. Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/21/2012 885228 9,779.95
LEGAL SVCS 9,779.95
5/29/2012 885271 625.00
LEGAL SVCS 625.00
Vendor Total 10,404.95
FYTD for BURKE, WILLIAMS & SORENSEN, 258,013.94
LLP.
BUTSKO UTILITY DESIGN, INC Remit to: MURRIETA CA
5/29/2012 212855 375.51
CACTUS AVE/NASON ST IMPRVMNTS 375.51
Vendor Total 375.51
FYTD for BUTSKO UTILITY DESIGN, INC 375.51
CAIN, GREGORY Remit to: TAMPA FL
5/7/12012 885090 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for CAIN, GREGORY 3,506.03
CALBO-CALIFORNIA BUILDING OFFICIALS Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/14/2012 212665 75.00
WEBSITE JOB ADVERTISEMENT 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for CALBO-CALIFORNIA BUILDING 1,815.00
OFFICIALS
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CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/21/2012 212754 0.00
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY (WAGES) 146.22
UNCLAIMED VENDOR CHECKS 1,280.12
UNCLAIMED VENDOR CHECKS 3,368.06
VOIDED CHECK #212754 - 5/22/12 -60.00
VOIDED CHECK #212754 - 5/22/12 -146.22
VOIDED CHECK #212754 - 5/22/12 -1,280.12
VOIDED CHECK #212754 - 5/22/12 -3,368.06
UNCLAIMED VENDOR CHECKS 60.00
5/23/2012 212838 146.22
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY (WAGES) 146.22
5/29/2012 212856 4,588.18
UNCLAIMED VENDOR CHECKS 1,280.12
UNCLAIMED VENDOR CHECKS 3,368.06
UNCLAIMED VENDOR CHECKS -60.00
Vendor Total 4,734.40
FYTD for CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER'S 4,734.40
OFFICE
CANNON, ANA M. Remit to: HASLET TX
5/7/2012 885091 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for CANNON, ANA M. 3,506.03
CARTER, ROSALYN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885092 637.46
RETIREE MED MAR-APR 12, PD MAY 637.46
Vendor Total 637.46
FYTD for CARTER, ROSALYN 3,506.03
CASA FOR RIVERSIDE COUNTY, INC. Remit to: INDIO CA
5/21/2012 885229 2,354.98
COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL-CDBG 840.89
COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL-CDBG 620.64
COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL-CDBG 893.45
Vendor Total 2,354.98
FYTD for CASA FOR RIVERSIDE COUNTY, INC. 14,117.12
CASCADE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE, INC Remit to: SEATTLE WA
5/14/2012 212667 76.00
FIRE ENG'G. PROF MAGAZINE 76.00
Vendor Total 76.00
FYTD for CASCADE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE, 152.00

INC
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CEMEX Remitto: ONTARIO CA
5/7/2012 212566 320.26
PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S 320.26
5/14/2012 212668 1,089.63
PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S 342.92
PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S 382.98
PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S 363.73
5/29/2012 212857 795.49
PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S 362.71
PORTLAND CEMENT-MAIN/OP'S 432.78
Vendor Total 2,205.38
FYTD for CEMEX 11,970.54
CENTRAL OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE PROVIDERS Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885093 135.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 45.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 25.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 65.00
5/14/2012 885180 180.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 45.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 25.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 45.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 65.00
5/29/2012 885272 235.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 25.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 25.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 45.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 45.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 25.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 25.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 45.00
Vendor Total 550.00
FYTD for CENTRAL OCCUPATIONAL 4,149.00
MEDICINE PROVIDERS
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CHANCY, CHIZURU Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212755 305.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 60.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 30.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 70.20
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 45.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 70.20
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 30.00
5/29/2012 212858 175.20
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 70.20
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 45.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HAWAIIAN DANCE 60.00
Vendor Total 480.60
FYTD for CHANCY, CHIZURU 1,782.60
CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC Remitto: SAN DIEGO CA
5/21/2012 885230 8,622.00
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENT MGMT 8,622.00
Vendor Total 8,622.00
FYTD for CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT, 97,010.00
INC
CHAPMAN, STEVE Remit to: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 212567 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for CHAPMAN, STEVE 3,506.03
CHAPPELL, ISAAC Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885094 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for CHAPPELL, ISAAC 3,506.03
CHAVEZ, ESHER Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212756 200.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGTE 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for CHAVEZ, ESHER 200.00
CHERRY VALLEY FEED Remit to: CHERRY VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212669 148.66
K-9 MISC SUPPLIES-POLICE 148.66
Vendor Total 148.66
FYTD for CHERRY VALLEY FEED 657.08
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CHRISTIAN, OWEN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885095 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for CHRISTIAN, OWEN 2,509.23
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CINTAS CORPORATION Remit to: ONTARIO CA
5/7/2012 885096 422.58
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-FACILITIES 17.28
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-FACILITIES 17.28
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT 40.48
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT 40.48
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TREE MAINT 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TREE MAINT 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 0.71
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 14.35
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 8.57
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 6.89
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 15.46
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 96.16
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 91.14
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT 5.42
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT 5.42
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING 8.88
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING 8.88
5/14/2012 885181 348.83
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 2.79
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 50.20
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 13.36
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT 40.48
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TREE MAINT 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 15.46
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 79.37
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 11.77
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT 5.42
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING 8.88
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-SIGN/STRIPING 16.19
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-SIGN/STRIPING 16.19
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TRAFFIC SGNL 12.82
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TRAFFIC SGNL 12.82
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING 3.92
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING 3.92
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING 3.92
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-FACILITIES 17.28
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PURCHASING 3.92
5/21/2012 885231 178.99
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 2.79
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 2.79
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 50.20
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 50.20
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 13.36
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 13.36
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-FACILITIES 17.28
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-SIGN/STRIPING 16.19
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TRAFFIC SGNL 12.82
5/29/2012 885273 747.50
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TRAFFIC SGNL 12.82
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UNIFORM RNTL SVC-SIGN/STRIPING 16.19
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT 40.48
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TREE MAINT 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING 8.88
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT 5.42
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 138.46
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 15.46
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT 40.48
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TREE MAINT 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING 8.88
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT 5.42
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 95.24
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 15.46
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-PARK MAINT 50.20
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TRAFFIC SGNL 12.82
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-SIGN/STRIPING 16.19
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-GRAFFITI RMVL 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-VEHICLE MAINT 40.48
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-TREE MAINT 15.06
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CFD #1 13.36
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST SWEEPING 8.88
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-DRAIN MAINT 5.42
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-ST MAINT 91.14
UNIFORM RNTL SVC-CONCRTE MAINT 15.46
Vendor Total 1,697.90
FYTD for CINTAS CORPORATION 14,727.35
CITY OF FOSTER CITY Remitto: FOSTER CITY CA
5/7/2012 212568 1,500.00
ANNL FEE-RECRUITNG WEBSITE USE 1,500.00
Vendor Total 1,500.00
FYTD for CITY OF FOSTER CITY 1,500.00
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY VEBA TRUST Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885097 6,105.00
EXEMPT VEBA 6,105.00
5/21/2012 885232 2,030.00
EXEMPT VEBA 2,030.00
Vendor Total 8,135.00
FYTD for CITY OF MORENO VALLEY VEBA 83,488.82
TRUST
CITY OF PERRIS Remitto: PERRIS CA
5/7/2012 212569 100.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-MSU 100.00
Vendor Total 100.00
FYTD for CITY OF PERRIS 100.00
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COLLINS, COLLINS, MUIR & STEWART, LLP Remit to: SOUTH PASADENA CA
5/7/2012 212570 0.00
LEGAL SVCS-FINAL BILL-MV 1156 170.50
VOIDED CHECK #212570 - 5/14/12 -170.50
5/14/2012 212670 180.54
LEGAL SVCS-FINAL BILL-MV1156 170.50
LEGAL SVCS-FINAL BILL-MV1156 10.04
Vendor Total 180.54
FYTD for COLLINS, COLLINS, MUIR & 1,205.88
STEWART, LLP
COMMUNICATION SUPPLY CORP. Remit to: BUENA PARK CA
5/14/2012 212671 18,963.80
FIBER OPTIC CABLE-TECH SVCS 17,599.81
SALES TAX 1,363.99
Vendor Total 18,963.80
FYTD for COMMUNICATION SUPPLY CORP. 37,389.05
COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - CAP Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 885274 2,509.31
CAP FOOD DISTRIBUTION PRGRM 2,509.31
Vendor Total 2,509.31
FYTD for COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE 34,012.21
PROGRAM - CAP
COMMUNITY CONNECT Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212757 362.09
"211" CALL CENTER INFO 362.09
Vendor Total 362.09
FYTD for COMMUNITY CONNECT 4,805.03
COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES Remit to: ANAHEIM CA
5/7/2012 212571 142.00
CHC CONTRIBUTIONS 142.00
5/21/2012 212758 142.00
CHC CONTRIBUTIONS 142.00
Vendor Total 284.00
FYTD for COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARITIES 5,350.34
COMPETITIVE STRIDE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/29/2012 212859 404.60
YOUTH SPORTS AWARDS 404.60
Vendor Total 404.60
FYTD for COMPETITIVE STRIDE 3,632.06
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COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC. Remitto: TORRANCE CA
5/14/2012 212672 1,372.73
LEGAL DEFENSE SVCS-CLAIMS 240.00
TRANSCRIPTION SVCS 456.40
LEGAL DEFENSE SVCS-CLAIMS 513.13
LEGAL DEFENSE SVCS-CLAIMS 163.20
Vendor Total 1,372.73
FYTD for COMPEX LEGAL SERVICES, INC. 2,516.08
CONTINENTAL WESTERN TRANSPORTATION Remit to: SAN DIEGO CA
5/29/2012 212861 6,041.43
ASPHALTIC MATERIALS 6,041.43
Vendor Total 6,041.43
FYTD for CONTINENTAL WESTERN 12,793.68
TRANSPORTATION
CONTINUING EDUCATION OF THE BAR Remit to: OAKLAND CA
5/29/2012 212862 154.95
LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 154.95
Vendor Total 154.95
FYTD for CONTINUING EDUCATION OF THE 1,492.80
BAR
CORNELL, CRYSTAL Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212673 27.00
REFUND-CLASS REGIS FEE 27.00
Vendor Total 27.00
FYTD for CORNELL, CRYSTAL 27.00
COSTCO Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212572 32.44
MISC SUPPLIES-SKATE PARK 32.44
5/29/2012 212863 956.32
MISC SUPPLIES-A CHILDS PLACE 907.64
MISC SUPPLIES-SKATE PARK 48.68
Vendor Total 988.76
FYTD for COSTCO 15,994.57
COUNSELING TEAM, THE Remit to: SAN BERNARDINO CA
5/7/2012 212573 1,250.00
EMPLOYEE COUNSELING SVCS 1,250.00
Vendor Total 1,250.00
FYTD for COUNSELING TEAM, THE 12,500.00
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COUNTRY SQUIRE ESTATES Remit to: ONTARIO CA
5/14/2012 212674 147.63
REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDNTS 74.42
REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDNTS 73.21
Vendor Total 147.63
FYTD for COUNTRY SQUIRE ESTATES 774.36
COUNTS UNLIMITED, INC. Remitto: CORONA CA
5/21/2012 212759 1,080.00
TRAFFIC COUNT-SUNNYMD BL/SR-60 1,080.00
Vendor Total 1,080.00
FYTD for COUNTS UNLIMITED, INC. 1,080.00
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 212675 1,293.07
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR PD 1,293.07
5/14/2012 212676 16.69
COUNTY BLDG RECORDS COPIES 16.69
5/29/2012 212864 1,675.00
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES FOR PD 1,675.00
Vendor Total 2,984.76
FYTD for COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 22,352.81
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 212677 98.75
RECORDATION SVCS-LAND DVLPMT 98.75
Vendor Total 98.75
FYTD for COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - RMAP 581.97
CRAWFORD, JENNIFER Remit to: YORBA LINDA CA
5/14/2012 212678 75.00
REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for CRAWFORD, JENNIFER 75.00
CRUZ, MICHAEL Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212679 159.84
MILEAGE-CFEDWEST 2012 CONF. 159.84
Vendor Total 159.84
FYTD for CRUZ, MICHAEL 507.69
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CTY OF RIV DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212574 336.00
HEALTH PERMIT RNWL-CELEB PRK 336.00
Vendor Total 336.00
FYTD for CTY OF RIV DEPT OF 24,420.83
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
D & D SERVICES DBA D & D DISPOSAL, INC. Remitto: VALENCIA CA
5/29/2012 212865 745.00
DECEASED ANIMAL RMVL 745.00
Vendor Total 745.00
FYTD for D & D SERVICES DBAD &D 8,195.00
DISPOSAL, INC.
DALE, KATHLEEN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885098 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for DALE, KATHLEEN 3,506.03
DATA TICKET, INC. Remitto: NEWPORT BEACH CA
5/7/2012 885099 20,459.74
THIRD PARTY COLLECTION FEES 822.75
CITATION PROCESSING-CODE 19,636.99
5/14/2012 885182 7,039.14
CITATION PROCESSING-POLICE 4,061.00
CITATION PROCESSING-ANIMAL SVC 2,978.14
5/21/2012 885233 822.19
CITATION PROCESSING-BLDG 538.69
PARKING CITATION APPLICATION 94.50
PARKING CITATION APPLICATION 94.50
PARKING CITATION APPLICATION 94.50
5/29/2012 885275 6,141.81
CITATION PROCESSING-ANIMAL SVC 6,141.81
Vendor Total 34,462.88
FYTD for DATA TICKET, INC. 271,706.63
DATAQUICK CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS Remitto: SAN DIEGO CA
5/21/2012 212760 130.50
SOFTWARE/ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION 130.50
Vendor Total 130.50
FYTD for DATAQUICK CORPORATE 1,435.50
HEADQUARTERS
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DAVY, SELINA Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 212680 95.00
REFUND-RABIES & S/N DEPOSIT 20.00
REFUND-RABIES & S/N DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 95.00
FYTD for DAVY, SELINA 95.00
DEBINAIRE COMPANY Remitto: CORONA CA
5/14/2012 212681 274.76
BOILER MAINT/REPAIR-PSB 129.30
BOILER MAINT/REPAIR-CRC 145.46
Vendor Total 274.76
FYTD for DEBINAIRE COMPANY 3,232.04
DEL REY APPRAISAL SRVCS Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212761 700.00
APPRAISAL SVC-22877 ALLIES PL 700.00
Vendor Total 700.00
FYTD for DEL REY APPRAISAL SRVCS 1,200.00
DELTA DENTAL Remitto: SAN FRANCISCO CA
5/14/2012 885183 10,203.24
EMPLOYEE DENTAL INSURANCE 10,203.24
Vendor Total 10,203.24
FYTD for DELTA DENTAL 115,126.78
DELTACARE USA Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/14/2012 212682 5,768.86
EMPLOYEE DENTAL INSURANCE 5,768.86
Vendor Total 5,768.86
FYTD for DELTACARE USA 68,310.91
DENNING, DARLENE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212762 200.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGTE 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for DENNING, DARLENE 200.00
DENNIS GRUBB & ASSOCIATES, LLC Remit to: MIRA LOMA CA
5/7/2012 885100 13,490.00
PLAN REVIEW SVCS-FIRE PREVENTN 6,450.00
FIRE INSPECTION SVCS 7,040.00
Vendor Total 13,490.00
FYTD for DENNIS GRUBB & ASSOCIATES, LLC 148,040.00
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DGM PEARCE LLC Remit to: BURBANK CA
5/14/2012 212683 381.00
REFUND-ADMIN CITATION FEE 400.00
REFUND-ADMIN CITATION FEE -19.00
Vendor Total 381.00
FYTD for DGM PEARCE LLC 381.00
DIAZ, LYNN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212763 37.00
REFUND-CLASS REGIS FEE 37.00
Vendor Total 37.00
FYTD for DIAZ, LYNN 37.00
DIXON, RICHARD Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/23/2012 212839 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for DIXON, RICHARD 150.00
DLS LANDSCAPE, INC Remitto: REDLANDS CA
5/29/2012 885276 11,475.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-CFD #1 2,052.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE A 9,423.00
Vendor Total 11,475.00
FYTD for DLS LANDSCAPE, INC 129,771.00
DMC DESIGN GROUP, INC Remitto: CORONA CA
5/29/2012 212866 19,106.94
STORM DRAIN/ST. IMPRV-TOWNSITE 11,009.19
CONSULTANT ADMIN SVCS-CAP PROJ 8,097.75
Vendor Total 19,106.94
FYTD for DMC DESIGN GROUP, INC 299,270.24
DORSETT-NELSON, KARI Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212764 37.00
REFUND-CLASS REGIS FEE 37.00
Vendor Total 37.00
FYTD for DORSETT-NELSON, KARI 37.00
DORY, ALLEEN F. Remit to: HEMET CA
5/7/2012 212575 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for DORY, ALLEEN F. 3,575.43
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DREABON, DAUPHINE/TODD Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212765 65.00
REFUND-PARKING CITATION OVRPYT 65.00
Vendor Total 65.00
FYTD for DREABON, DAUPHINE/TODD 65.00
DURAN, BLANCA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212766 189.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-FOLK DANCE 189.00
Vendor Total 189.00
FYTD for DURAN, BLANCA 2,331.00
E.R. BLOCK PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 885184 60.00
BACKFLOW DEVICE TEST-FS#6 40.00
BACKFLOW DEVICE TEST-CFD#1 20.00
5/21/2012 885234 918.93
BACKFLOW DEVICE TEST-ZONE D 20.00
NEW BACKFLOW DEVICE-T19518 636.43
REPLACE STOLEN BACKFLOW DEVICE 262.50
5/29/2012 885277 2,360.96
BACKFLOW DEVICE TEST-ZONE D 340.00
ANNUAL BACKFLOW PREVENTER TEST 20.00
BACKFLOW REPAIR-MATERIAL-ZONEM 576.46
BACKFLOW REPAIR-LABOR-ZONE M 187.50
BACKFLOW REPAIR-MATERIAL-ZN D 431.00
BACKFLOW REPAIR-LABOR-ZONE D 187.50
BACKFLOW REPAIR-MATERIAL-ZN D 431.00
BACKFLOW REPAIR-LABOR-ZONE D 187.50
Vendor Total 3,339.89
FYTD for E.R. BLOCK PLUMBING & HEATING, 40,700.76
INC.
EARTH TEK ENGINEERING CORP. Remitto: CHINO HILLS CA
5/29/2012 212867 91.00
REFUND-BUS LIC OVERPAYMENT 91.00
Vendor Total 91.00
FYTD for EARTH TEK ENGINEERING CORP. 91.00
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EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/7/2012 212576 11,717.64
WATER CHARGES 2,669.87
WATER CHARGES 205.14
WATER CHARGES 1,668.42
WATER CHARGES 3,318.66
WATER CHARGES 2,743.10
WATER CHARGES 29.10
WATER CHARGES 229.86
WATER CHARGES 172.60
WATER CHARGES 197.62
WATER CHARGES 187.65
WATER CHARGES 295.62
5/14/2012 212684 8,917.17
WATER CHARGES 37.93
WATER CHARGES 193.25
WATER CHARGES 1,931.13
WATER CHARGES 34.80
WATER CHARGES 717.20
WATER CHARGES 100.05
WATER CHARGES 648.83
WATER CHARGES 716.45
WATER CHARGES 1,127.31
WATER CHARGES 1,490.94
WATER CHARGES 176.54
WATER CHARGES 353.05
WATER CHARGES 193.54
WATER CHARGES 228.92
WATER CHARGES 340.04
WATER CHARGES 169.03
WATER CHARGES 458.16
5/29/2012 212868 11,938.53
WATER CHARGES 1,177.96
WATER CHARGES 998.03
WATER CHARGES 4,256.84
WATER CHARGES 1,516.46
WATER CHARGES 3,313.08
WATER CHARGES 553.45
WATER CHARGES 122.71
Vendor Total 32,573.34
FYTD for EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER 1,306,883.00
DISTRICT
ECONOMICS & POLITICS, INC. Remitto: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 212577 15,000.00
RESEARCH ECONOMIC IMPACT 12,500.00
RESEARCH & POWERPNT PRESENTATN 2,500.00
Vendor Total 15,000.00
FYTD for ECONOMICS & POLITICS, INC. 15,000.00
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EDGELANE MOBILE PARK Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/14/2012 885185 44.89
REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDNTS 44.89
Vendor Total 44.89
FYTD for EDGELANE MOBILE PARK 440.03
EES CONSULTING, INC. Remit to: KIRKLAND WA
5/29/2012 212869 2,124.44
CONSULTING SVCS-MVU 1,494.44
CONSULTING SVCS-MVU 630.00
Vendor Total 2,124.44
FYTD for EES CONSULTING, INC. 43,876.44
EGGERSTEN, ANNE Remit to: RANCHO MIRAGE CA
5/7/2012 212578 320.43
RETIREE MED MAY '12 320.43
Vendor Total 320.43
FYTD for EGGERSTEN, ANNE 3,556.11
ELMORE, RICK/DONNA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212870 20.00
REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for ELMORE, RICK/DONNA 20.00
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ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO VALLEY LLC Remit to: ANAHEIM CA
5/14/2012 885186 20,397.66
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-250A 93.35
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-254A 192.60
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-251B 408.11
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-257A 50.61
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-243A 149.59
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-250B 875.91
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-249B 10,879.14
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-268A 2,043.98
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-242A 2,450.53
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-247A 963.51
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-247B 50.61
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-268B 25.31
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-271 711.66
HEACOCK ST BRIDGE NEW CONDUITS 46.68
REVIEW RULE 20A UG PROJ-NASON 798.75
MVU WORK AUTHORIZATION 40-237B 657.32
5/29/2012 885278 1,269.40
ENG. REVIEW-SCE PROJ ON CACTUS 1,269.40
Vendor Total 21,667.06
FYTD for ENCO UTILITY SERVICES MORENO 2,449,118.42
VALLEY LLC
ENTERPRISE MEDIA Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212579 1,700.00
LEGAL ADS FOR CDBG 1,700.00
Vendor Total 1,700.00
FYTD for ENTERPRISE MEDIA 1,739.60
ESKEL/PORTER CONSULTING, INC. Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/21/2012 885236 742.50
CRM CONSULTING SVCS 742.50
Vendor Total 742.50
FYTD for ESKEL/PORTER CONSULTING, INC. 8,837.50
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EVANS ENGRAVING & AWARDS Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 885187 68.96
EMPLOYEE OF THE QTR PLAQUE 30.17
2 X 9 WALNUT NAMEPLATE 24.00
2 X 9 WALNUT NAMEPLATE 12.00
CALIF SALE TAX @ 7.75% 2.79
5/21/2012 885237 2,603.24
SERVICE AWARD PRGRM 1,500.00
SERVICE AWARD PRGRM 1,064.45
NAMEPLATES/BADGES-COMMISSIONS 25.86
NAMEPLATES/BADGES-COMMISSIONS 0.44
NAMEPLATES/BADGES-COMMISSIONS 12.49
Vendor Total 2,672.20
FYTD for EVANS ENGRAVING & AWARDS 3,915.21
EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. Remit to: PHOENIX AZ
5/14/2012 212685 32.72
IRRIGATION PARTS/SUPPLY-PARKS 32.72
Vendor Total 32.72
FYTD for EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, 10,919.69
INC.
EXCEL LANDSCAPE, INC Remit to: CORONA CA
5/29/2012 212872 5,396.99
LANDSCAPE MAINT-WQCB 2,365.41
LANDSCAPE MAINT-WQCB 907.33
LANDSCAPE MAINT-WQCB 2,124.25
Vendor Total 5,396.99
FYTD for EXCEL LANDSCAPE, INC 90,703.60
F.A.C.E. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212580 4,459.00
ADVERTISEMENT 1,911.00
ADVERTISEMENT 2,548.00
Vendor Total 4,459.00
FYTD for F.A.C.E. 4,459.00
FAIR HOUSING COUNCIL OF RIV CO, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 885238 4,843.34
FORECLOSURE PREVENTN PRGRM 1,610.02
LANDLORD/TENANT MEDIATN PRGRM 1,066.28
FAIR HOUSING DISCRIMINATN PRGR 2,167.04
Vendor Total 4,843.34
FYTD for FAIR HOUSING COUNCIL OF RIV CO, 62,605.22
INC.
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FALLEN OFFICERS FUND Remit to: CHULA VISTA CA
5/23/2012 212840 750.00
SO. CA GANG CONF/MAY 29-31 125.00
SO. CA GANG CONF/MAY 29-31 125.00
SO. CA GANG CONF/MAY 29-31 125.00
SO. CA GANG CONF/MAY 29-31 125.00
SO. CA GANG CONF/MAY 29-31 125.00
SO. CA GANG CONF/MAY 29-31 125.00
Vendor Total 750.00
FYTD for FALLEN OFFICERS FUND 830.00
FAMILY DOLLAR STORE Remitto: CHARLOTTE NC
5/29/2012 212873 211.50
REFUND-BUS LIC OVERPAYMENT 211.50
Vendor Total 211.50
FYTD for FAMILY DOLLAR STORE 211.50
FEENSTRA, JOHN Remit to: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 885102 361.25
RETIREE MED MAY '12 361.25
Vendor Total 361.25
FYTD for FEENSTRA, JOHN 3,973.75
FIRST CHOICE SERVICES Remit to: ONTARIO CA
5/21/2012 885239 878.47
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 201.81
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 56.69
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 46.04
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 165.22
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 149.09
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 66.09
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 94.42
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 67.73
COFFEE SVCS-EMPLOYEE PAID 31.38
Vendor Total 878.47
FYTD for FIRST CHOICE SERVICES 8,317.55
FIRST LEGAL NETWORK, LLC Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/29/2012 212874 186.12
PICK UP SVCS-GEN MATTERS 186.12
Vendor Total 186.12
FYTD for FIRST LEGAL NETWORK, LLC 186.12
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FITNESS 19 CA 155 11C Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212686 0.00
GYM MEMBERSHIP DEDUCTIONS 12.00
VOIDED CHECK #212686 - 5/14/12 -12.00
5/21/2012 212769 224.00
GYM MEMBERSHIP DEDUCTIONS 12.00
GYM MEMBERSHIP DEDUCTIONS 212.00
Vendor Total 224.00
FYTD for FITNESS 19 CA 155 11C 2,480.00
FLORES, DAISY Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212770 210.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGTE 210.00
Vendor Total 210.00
FYTD for FLORES, DAISY 210.00
FOCUS ESTATES, INC Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212581 4,288.64
RETENTION RELEASE 4,148.69
RETENTION RELEASE 139.95
Vendor Total 4,288.64
FYTD for FOCUS ESTATES, INC 39,777.14
FOSTER, JAMES BARRY Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 212687 177.50
PER DIEM-ICSC RECON CONVENTION 177.50
Vendor Total 177.50
FYTD for FOSTER, JAMES BARRY 726.05
FOSTER, NANCY A. Remit to: GRASS VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885103 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for FOSTER, NANCY A. 3,506.03
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FRANCHISE TAX BOARD Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/7/2012 212652 995.66
GARNISHMENT 100.00
GARNISHMENT 153.12
GARNISHMENT 25.00
GARNISHMENT 567.54
GARNISHMENT 150.00
5/21/2012 212771 996.68
GARNISHMENT 996.68
Vendor Total 1,992.34
FYTD for FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 11,371.43
FRANKLIN, L. C. Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/14/2012 212688 186.48
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 186.48
Vendor Total 186.48
FYTD for FRANKLIN, L. C. 1,894.94
FRAZEE INDUSTRIES, INC Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212582 1,012.37
PAINT/SUPPLY-GRAFFITI RMVL 117.67
PAINT/SUPPLY-GRAFFITI RMVL 894.70
Vendor Total 1,012.37
FYTD for FRAZEE INDUSTRIES, INC 44,105.89
FRESQUEZ, JOHN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212583 80.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 80.00
Vendor Total 80.00
FYTD for FRESQUEZ, JOHN 1,560.00
FUSION SIGN AND DESIGN, INC Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/29/2012 212875 1,205.82
FREESTANDING COMMUNITY SIGN 1,012.36
SALES TAX 78.46
DELIVERY CHG 115.00
Vendor Total 1,205.82
FYTD for FUSION SIGN AND DESIGN, INC 29,255.82
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GALLS INC., INLAND UNIFORM Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212584 141.00
UNIFORM FOR SECURITY GUARD 141.00
5/21/2012 212772 692.24
UNIFORMS-POLICE TRAFFIC 253.71
UNIFORMS-POLICE TRAFFIC 438.53
5/29/2012 212876 97.62
UNIFORMS-POP TEAM 97.62
Vendor Total 930.86
FYTD for GALLS INC., INLAND UNIFORM 8,793.39
GARMAR CARPET Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212585 151.53
REFUND-BUS LIC OVERPAYMENT 151.53
Vendor Total 151.53
FYTD for GARMAR CARPET 151.53
GENERAL SECURITY SERVICES, INC. Remit to: WILMINGTON CA
5/7/2012 212586 1,043.12
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-CRC 306.80
5/14/2012 212689 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
5/21/2012 212773 306.80
SECURITY SVCS-CRC 306.80
5/29/2012 212877 2,270.32
SECURITY SVCS-CRC 306.80
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
SECURITY SVCS-CRC 306.80
SECURITY SVCS-CRC 306.80
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 490.88
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 613.60
SECURITY SVCS-LIBRARY 122.72
Vendor Total 3,742.96
FYTD for GENERAL SECURITY SERVICES, 45,168.70

INC.
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GENERATOR SERVICES CO,, INC. Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/14/2012 212690 8,353.42
REMOVE EXSTNG EXHST SYSTM-FS#2 4,176.71
REMOVE EXSTNG EXHST SYSTM-FS#6 4,176.71
5/21/2012 212774 231.91
REMOVE EXSTNG EXHAUST SYS-FS#2 134.69
REMOVE EXSTNG EXHAUST SYS-FS#6 97.22
Vendor Total 8,585.33
FYTD for GENERATOR SERVICES CO., INC. 8,585.33
GHANTIWALA, PRAVIN Remit to: WALNUT CA
5/21/2012 885240 3,420.00
ENGINEERING/DESIGN SVCS-MVU 3,420.00
Vendor Total 3,420.00
FYTD for GHANTIWALA, PRAVIN 39,330.00
GIBBS, GIDEN, LOCHER, TURNER & SENET LLP Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/21/2012 885241 7,936.86
LEGAL SVCS 3,964.03
LEGAL SVCS 1,422.97
LEGAL SVCS 1,111.50
LEGAL SVCS 719.18
LEGAL SVCS 719.18
5/29/2012 885279 4,535.55
LEGAL SVCS 2,440.34
LEGAL SVCS 2,095.21
Vendor Total 12,472.41
FYTD for GIBBS, GIDEN, LOCHER, TURNER & 266,798.82
SENET LLP
GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC Remit to: RALEIGH NC
5/21/2012 885242 4,880.00
SPREADSHEET SERVER-2 USER LIC 4,880.00
Vendor Total 4,880.00
FYTD for GLOBAL SOFTWARE, INC 14,640.00
GOD'S HELPING HAND Remit to: MENIFEE CA
5/21/2012 885243 712.50
RENT/UTILITIES-CDBG GRANT 712.50
5/29/2012 885280 712.50
FOOD BANK-CDBG 712.50
Vendor Total 1,425.00
FYTD for GOD'S HELPING HAND 10,162.50
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GONG ENTERPRISES, INC. Remit to: HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
5/7/2012 212587 7,661.00
CONSULTANT PLAN CHECK SVCS 560.00
PLAN CHECK SVCS-LAND DVLPMNT 1,111.00
PLAN CHECK SVCS-PM 35672 2,190.00
PLAN CHECK SVCS-PM 36162 DRAIN 3,800.00
5/29/2012 212878 5,370.00
PLAN CHECK SVCS-PM35672 4,320.00
PLAN CHECK SVCS-PM35672 1,050.00
Vendor Total 13,031.00
FYTD for GONG ENTERPRISES, INC. 46,531.00
GONZALES, DOMILENA R. Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885104 637.46
RETIREE MED MAR-APR 12, PD MAY 637.46
Vendor Total 637.46
FYTD for GONZALES, DOMILENA R. 3,506.03
GONZALEZ, ESMERALDA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212775 200.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGTE 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for GONZALEZ, ESMERALDA 200.00
GONZALEZ, JENNIFER Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212691 95.00
REFUND-RABIES & S/N DEPOSIT 20.00
REFUND-RABIES & S/N DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 95.00
FYTD for GONZALEZ, JENNIFER 95.00
GOZDECKI, DAN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885105 864.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KUNG FU/YOUTH 594.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KUNG FU/ADULT 270.00
5/29/2012 885281 702.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KUNG FU 513.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KUNG FU 189.00
Vendor Total 1,566.00
FYTD for GOZDECKI, DAN 7,606.13
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GRACE TEMPLE COGIC Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212588 74.00
REFUND-PARK PERMIT FEE 74.00
Vendor Total 74.00
FYTD for GRACE TEMPLE COGIC 74.00
GREENE, MATTHEW Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212589 45.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 36.00
50% WITHHOLDING FOR CSS ORDER -18.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 54.00
50% WITHHOLDING FOR CSS ORDER -27.00
5/29/2012 212879 27.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 54.00
50% WITHHOLDING FOR CSS ORDER -27.00
Vendor Total 72.00
FYTD for GREENE, MATTHEW 1,125.00
GRIFFIN, MARLENE C Remit to: GREEN VALLEY AZ
5/7/2012 885106 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for GRIFFIN, MARLENE C 3,506.03
GRONSKI, JODI Remitto: CORONA DEL MAR CA
5/29/2012 212880 95.00
REFUND-RABIES & SN DEPOSIT 20.00
REFUND-RABIES & SN DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 95.00
FYTD for GRONSKI, JODI 95.00
GROUP DELTA CONSULTANTS, INC Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/7/2012 885107 2,577.50
DAY ST IMPRVMNTS PROJECT SVCS 2,577.50
Vendor Total 2,577.50
FYTD for GROUP DELTA CONSULTANTS, INC 7,663.98
GRUBE, PATTY Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212590 109.68
BOOST CONF. MILEAGE/PARKING 97.68
BOOST CONF. MILEAGE/PARKING 12.00
Vendor Total 109.68
FYTD for GRUBE, PATTY 109.68
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GUARDSMARK Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/7/2012 212591 1,786.00
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
5/14/2012 212692 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
5/29/2012 212881 1,071.60
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
SECURITY SVCS-CITY HALL 357.20
Vendor Total 3,214.80
FYTD for GUARDSMARK 23,338.56
GUIDA SURVEYING, INC. Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/14/2012 885188 4,932.50
PERRIS BLVD WIDENING PROJ SVCS 4,932.50
Vendor Total 4,932.50
FYTD for GUIDA SURVEYING, INC. 44,565.50
GUILLAN, REBECCA S. Remit to: ADVANCE NC
5/7/2012 885108 275.31
RETIREE MED MAY 12, PD MAY 12 275.31
Vendor Total 275.31
FYTD for GUILLAN, REBECCA S. 3,283.79
GUILLEN, RUTH Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885109 61.75
RETIREE MED APR 12, PD MAY 12 61.75
Vendor Total 61.75
FYTD for GUILLEN, RUTH 669.40
GUTIERREZ, ROBERT Remit to: LA VERNE CA
5/7/2012 885110 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for GUTIERREZ, ROBERT 3,506.03
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GUZMAN'S CART SERVICE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 885189 4,049.00
SHOPPING CART RETRIEVAL SVC 4,049.00
Vendor Total 4,049.00
FYTD for GUZMAN'S CART SERVICE 44,539.00
HAAS, MINA Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212592 132.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BODY SCULPTING 72.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BODY SCULPTING 60.00
5/29/2012 212882 120.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BODY SCULPTING 120.00
Vendor Total 252.00
FYTD for HAAS, MINA 2,806.20
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY RIVERSIDE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212776 1,143.66
MOBILEHOME REPAIR PRGRM 1,143.66
Vendor Total 1,143.66
FYTD for HABITAT FOR HUMANITY RIVERSIDE 12,911.67
HAMLIN, WILLIAM R. Remitto: BEAUMONT CA
5/7/2012 885111 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HAMLIN, WILLIAM R. 3,506.03
HANES, MARTIN D. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885112 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HANES, MARTIN D. 3,506.03
HANIGAN BUSINESS FORMS Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885113 2,284.81
LABELS, CITY SEAL 12" DIA. 1,995.00
CA SALES TAX 154.61
FREIGHT 15.00
OVERAGE CHRGS INCL TAX/FREIGHT 120.20
Vendor Total 2,284.81
FYTD for HANIGAN BUSINESS FORMS 3,405.93
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HARDING, JOHN S. Remit to: BANNING CA
5/7/2012 212593 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HARDING, JOHN S. 3,506.03
HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/29/2012 885283 641.00
PLAN CHECK SVCS-52 UNIT APTS 641.00
Vendor Total 641.00
FYTD for HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 23,010.45
HARTMANN, RICK Remit to: SAN DIMAS CA
5/7/2012 212594 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HARTMANN, RICK 35,619.30
HATFIELD, CHARLES Remitto: LAS VEGAS NV
5/7/2012 885114 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HATFIELD, CHARLES 3,824.76
HEASLEY, DANIEL Remitto: REDLANDS CA
5/21/2012 212777 75.00
REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for HEASLEY, DANIEL 75.00
HEFFLEY, ROSS W. Remit to: HEMET CA
5/7/2012 885115 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HEFFLEY, ROSS W. 3,506.03
HENRICH, CHRIS Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/29/2012 212883 30.00
REFUND-A/C SERVICE FEES 30.00
Vendor Total 30.00
FYTD for HENRICH, CHRIS 30.00
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HERRICK, ROBERT D. Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212595 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HERRICK, ROBERT D. 3,506.03
HONDA YAMAHA OF REDLANDS Remit to: REDLANDS CA
5/14/2012 885191 1,976.88
MOTORCYCLE MAINT/REPAIR-POLICE 133.75
MOTORCYCLE PARTS 356.36
MOTORCYCLE MAINT/REPAIR-POLICE 147.75
MOTORCYCLE PARTS 348.09
MOTORCYCLE MAINT/REPAIR-POLICE 105.75
MOTORCYCLE PARTS 294.39
MOTORCYCLE MAINT/REPAIR-POLICE 84.00
MOTORCYCLE PARTS 39.88
MOTORCYCLE MAINT/REPAIR-POLICE 259.75
MOTORCYCLE PARTS 207.16
5/29/2012 885284 284.40
MOTORCYCLE PARTS-POLICE 20.48
MOTORCYCLE MAINT/REPAIR-POLICE 62.00
MOTORCYCLE PARTS 201.92
Vendor Total 2,261.28
FYTD for HONDA YAMAHA OF REDLANDS 38,851.63
HOUSER, EDITH E. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212596 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for HOUSER, EDITH E. 3,506.03
HUNTINGTON COURT REPORTERS Remit to: PASADENA CA
5/29/2012 212884 1,153.95
TRANSCRIPTS-CERT COPIES 1,153.95
Vendor Total 1,153.95
FYTD for HUNTINGTON COURT REPORTERS 1,153.95
ICMA RETIREMENT CORP 457 Remit to: BALTIMORE MD
5/4/2012 3073 8,575.01
DEF COMP 457 5/4/12 8,575.01
5/18/2012 3081 8,575.01
DEF COMP 457 5/18/12 8,575.01
Vendor Total 17,150.02
FYTD for ICMA RETIREMENT CORP 457 254,280.83
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ICR DOORS Remitto: SAN BERNARDINO CA
5/7/2012 885116 195.00
AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#58 195.00
5/14/2012 885192 435.00
AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#2 150.00
AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-FS#48 90.00
AUTOMATIC GATE MAINT-CITY YARD 195.00
Vendor Total 630.00
FYTD for ICR DOORS 4,016.60
IES COMMERCIAL, INC Remitto: TEMPE AZ
5/14/2012 212693 487.74
REPAIR SVCS-3 CITY HALL EXITS 487.74
Vendor Total 487.74
FYTD for IES COMMERCIAL, INC 1,242.73
IGNITION ENGINEERING Remit to: ANAHEIM CA
5/29/2012 212885 102.19
REPAIRS-1948 FIRE TRUCK 75.00
REPAIRS-1948 FIRE TRUCK 27.19
Vendor Total 102.19
FYTD for IGNITION ENGINEERING 102.19
IL SORRENTO MOBILE PARK Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212597 130.70
REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDNTS 130.70
Vendor Total 130.70
FYTD for IL SORRENTO MOBILE PARK 962.51
ING USA ANNUITY & LIFE INSURANCE CO. Remitto: DES MOINES 1A
5/7/2012 212598 400.00
NON-EXEMPT ANNUITY 400.00
Vendor Total 400.00
FYTD for ING USA ANNUITY & LIFE 4,625.00
INSURANCE CO.
INLAND CONTRACTORS, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885117 173.70
NUISANCE ABATEMENT SVCS-CODE 173.70
5/29/2012 885285 12,125.00
DEMOLITION SVCS-27913 COTTONWD 12,125.00
Vendor Total 12,298.70
FYTD for INLAND CONTRACTORS, INC. 44,505.10
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INLAND EMPIRE MAGAZINE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/29/2012 212886 3,290.00
ADVERTISEMENT-APRIL ISSUE 3,290.00
Vendor Total 3,290.00
FYTD for INLAND EMPIRE MAGAZINE 5,280.00
INLAND PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT & REPAIR, INC Remitto: BLOOMINGTON CA
5/14/2012 885193 870.72
TESTING & MAINT.-FS#2 391.19
TESTING & MAINT.-FS#91 479.53
Vendor Total 870.72
FYTD for INLAND PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT & 2,846.35
REPAIR, INC
INSIDE PLANTS, INC. Remit to: CORONA CA
5/21/2012 885244 320.00
INDOOR PLANT MAINT-CRC 320.00
Vendor Total 320.00
FYTD for INSIDE PLANTS, INC. 3,520.00
ITERIS, INC. Remit to: SANTA ANA CA
5/29/2012 885286 9,713.50
ENGINEERING SVCS-EVP RETROFIT 9,713.50
Vendor Total 9,713.50
FYTD for ITERIS, INC. 9,713.50
JDH CONTRACTING Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885118 1,985.00
INSTALL NEW SHOWER WALLS 1,985.00
5/21/2012 885245 5,741.00
DUCT WORK, T-BAR CEILING 4,000.00
DUCT WORK, T-BAR CEILING 1,700.00
DUCT WORK, T-BAR CEILING 41.00
Vendor Total 7,726.00
FYTD for J DH CONTRACTING 54,850.50
JACKSON, SHIRLEY A. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212887 952.76
REFUND-VARIOUS PERMIT FEES 753.56
REFUND-VARIOUS PERMIT FEES 97.60
REFUND-VARIOUS PERMIT FEES 97.60
REFUND-VARIOUS PERMIT FEES 3.60
REFUND-VARIOUS PERMIT FEES 0.40
Vendor Total 952.76
FYTD for JACKSON, SHIRLEY A. 952.76
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JANNEY & JANNEY ATTORNEY SVCS, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212778 75.00
COURIER SVCS 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for JANNEY & JANNEY ATTORNEY 1,389.00
SVCS, INC.
JARRETT, STEPHEN M. Remit to: YUCAIPA CA
5/14/2012 212694 21.53
MILEAGE-ESRI ARGIS SERVER TRNG 21.53
Vendor Total 21.53
FYTD for JARRETT, STEPHEN M. 519.54
JDEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC Remit to: KRUGERVILLE TX
5/8/2012 885174 19,190.00
ERP IMPLEMENTATION SVCS 19,190.00
5/29/2012 885287 20,996.16
FINANCIALS CONVERSION SUPPORT 11,050.00
FINANCIALS CONVERSION SUPPORT 9,946.16
Vendor Total 40,186.16
FYTD for JDEDGE SOFTWARE, LLC 192,976.22
JENSEN, LEILANI Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212888 20.00
REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for JENSEN, LEILANI 20.00
JONES, SUSAN Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885119 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for JONES, SUSAN 3,506.03
JUGO, JOSEPH Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212695 95.09
REFUND-MV UTILITY 95.09
Vendor Total 95.09
FYTD for JUGO, JOSEPH 95.09
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KARBORD Remitto: LOS ANGELES CA
5/29/2012 212889 4,430.64
OIL CHANGE MAT 3,960.00
EST SHIPPING 163.74
EST SALES TAX 306.90
Vendor Total 4,430.64
FYTD for KARBORD 4,430.64
KEPLER, JANELLE Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212779 280.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-CHEERLDNG 280.00
Vendor Total 280.00
FYTD for KEPLER, JANELLE 280.00
KING, PATRICIA A. Remit to: LAS VEGAS NV
5/7/2012 212599 271.44
RETIREE MED MAY '12 271.44
Vendor Total 271.44
FYTD for KING, PATRICIA A. 2,964.48
KOLB, CHARLES E. Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885120 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for KOLB, CHARLES E. 3,506.03
KOLLAR, KYLE Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885121 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for KOLLAR, KYLE 3,506.03
KOSER, MATTHEW Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/23/2012 212841 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for KOSER, MATTHEW 150.00
KYLE, GARY M. Remit to: PRESCOTT VALLEY AZ
5/7/2012 885122 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for KYLE, GARY M. 3,506.03
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LA FOLLETTE, JOHNSON, DE HAAS, ET AL Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/7/2012 212600 15,644.09
LEGAL SVCS 3,346.09
LEGAL SVCS 6,743.06
LEGAL SVCS 771.50
LEGAL SVCS 4,673.74
LEGAL SVCS 109.70
5/21/2012 212780 18,321.84
LEGAL SVCS 4,890.30
LEGAL SVCS 13,431.54
Vendor Total 33,965.93
FYTD for LA FOLLETTE, JOHNSON, DE HAAS, 89,224.93
ET AL
LADRIDO, MINCIE MICHELLE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212602 3,937.50
FED RELOCATION ASSISTANCE 3,937.50
Vendor Total 3,937.50
FYTD for LADRIDO, MINCIE MICHELLE 6,425.00
LAFATA, JOSEPHINE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885123 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for LAFATA, JOSEPHINE 3,506.03
LANGAN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/21/2012 212781 4,740.00
GEOTECHNICAL SVCS-HF PA07-0090 4,740.00
Vendor Total 4,740.00
FYTD for LANGAN ENGINEERING & 4,740.00
ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS
LANGENDORF, BENJAMIN Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/7/2012 885124 254.59
RETIREE MED MAR 12, PD MAY 12 254.59
Vendor Total 254.59
FYTD for LANGENDORF, BENJAMIN 2,512.71
LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/29/2012 212891 377.50
LEGAL SVCS-MAYFLD HOA (TR32505 377.50
Vendor Total 377.50
FYTD for LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP 4,178.23
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LAW OFFICES OF DARIUSH KIANI Remitto:. MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212892 1,833.03
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 516.66
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 1,316.37
5/29/2012 212893 1,000.00
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 1,000.00
Vendor Total 2,833.03
FYTD for LAW OFFICES OF DARIUSH KIANI 2,833.03
LA-Z-BOY FURNITURE GALLERIES Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212601 2,397.31
# 010553 "ROLAND" RECLINER 2,159.96
DELIVERY CHARGE 69.99
CALIF SALES TAX @ 7.75% 167.36
Vendor Total 2,397.31
FYTD for LA-Z-BOY FURNITURE GALLERIES 2,397.31
LEVERAGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS Remit to: ONTARIO CA
5/7/2012 212603 2,085.00
PROF. CONSULTANT SERVICES 2,085.00
Vendor Total 2,085.00
FYTD for LEVERAGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS 21,241.65
LEWIS, CAROLYN S. Remitto: BEAUMONT CA
5/7/2012 885125 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for LEWIS, CAROLYN S. 3,506.03
LEXISNEXIS Remitto: LOS ANGELES CA
5/29/2012 885288 1,480.00
ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH 740.00
ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH 370.00
ONLINE LEGAL RESEARCH 370.00
Vendor Total 1,480.00
FYTD for LEXISNEXIS 16,280.00
LINDO, HERMINA G. Remit to: TITUSVILLE FL
5/7/2012 885126 199.80
RETIREE MED MAR 12, PD MAY 12 199.80
Vendor Total 199.80
FYTD for LINDO, HERMINA G. 2,711.58
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LOGAN, CHARLES Remit to: LAS VEGAS NV
5/7/2012 885127 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for LOGAN, CHARLES 3,506.03
LONGDYKE, DENNIS Remit to: BEAUMONT CA
5/7/2012 212604 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for LONGDYKE, DENNIS 2,868.57
LOPEZ, TERESA Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212782 300.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-SNR CTR 300.00
Vendor Total 300.00
FYTD for LOPEZ, TERESA 300.00
LOR GEOTECHNICAL GROUP, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 885246 545.00
PERRIS BL WIDENING SB LN TO 60 275.00
PERRIS BL WIDENING SB LN TO 60 270.00
Vendor Total 545.00
FYTD for LOR GEOTECHNICAL GROUP, INC. 60,480.80
LOUCKS, CHRISTOPHER Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212697 747.34
CAR RENTL REIMB-IPTM DATA TRNG 747.34
Vendor Total 747.34
FYTD for LOUCKS, CHRISTOPHER 1,147.34
LUMLEY, ROBERT C. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885128 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for LUMLEY, ROBERT C. 3,506.03
LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF SO. CALIF. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 885247 1,187.50
CDBG SVCS-SHELTER PRGM 1,187.50
Vendor Total 1,187.50
FYTD for LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF 16,937.50

SO. CALIF.

Date Printed: 8/2/2012
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MADRIGAL, ELENA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212698 20.00
REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for MADRIGAL, ELENA 20.00
MAGANA, VICTOR Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/23/2012 212842 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for MAGANA, VICTOR 150.00
MANJARREZ, JOSHUA Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/23/2012 212843 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for MANJARREZ, JOSHUA 150.00
MARCH FIELD AIR MUSEUM Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212605 45.00
5/6/12 MARCH ON BOB HOPE EVENT 45.00
5/14/2012 212699 45.00
5/6/12 MARCH ON BOB HOPE EVENT 45.00
Vendor Total 90.00
FYTD for MARCH FIELD AIR MUSEUM 90.00
MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212606 7.10
GAS METER CHARGES 5.80
GAS METER CHARGES 1.30
Vendor Total 7.10
FYTD for MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY 72.55
MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC Remit to: ANAHEIM CA
5/14/2012 885194 15,271.82
LANDSCAPE MAINT-DSG-2N 4,777.65
LANDSCAPE MAINT-DSG-2S 4,480.83
LANDSCAPE MAINT-DSG-2S 280.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE-E-1 4,943.58
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-1A 789.76
Vendor Total 15,271.82
FYTD for MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC 157,962.18
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MATHIS, NOLAN Remit to: JACKSON KY
5/7/2012 885129 279.80
RETIREE MED MAR 12, PD MAY 12 279.80
Vendor Total 279.80
FYTD for MATHIS, NOLAN 3,159.40
MATICH CORPORATION Remit to: HIGHLAND CA
5/29/2012 885289 13,250.82
ASPHALTIC MATERIALS 13,250.82
Vendor Total 13,250.82
FYTD for MATICH CORPORATION 27,551.29
MAXINOSKI, SUE A. Remit to: AVINGER TX
5/7/2012 885130 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for MAXINOSKI, SUE A. 3,506.03
MCKINNEY, MICHAEL Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212783 20.00
REFUND-BASKTBL LG FORFT DEP. 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for MCKINNEY, MICHAEL 20.00
MEEKS, DANIEL Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/21/2012 885248 120.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 20.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 20.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 80.00
5/29/2012 885290 80.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 40.00
SPORTS OFFICIATING SVCS 40.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for MEEKS, DANIEL 3,440.00
MENDENHALL, DALE W. Remit to: HEMET CA
5/14/2012 212700 47.95
MILEAGE-ESRI ARGIS SERVER TRNG 47.95
Vendor Total 47.95
FYTD for MENDENHALL, DALE W. 90.13
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MENDYK CHIROPRACTIC Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/29/2012 212894 1,000.00
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 1,000.00
Vendor Total 1,000.00
FYTD for MENDYK CHIROPRACTIC 1,000.00
MENGISTU, YESHIALEM Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212701 128.21
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 128.21
Vendor Total 128.21
FYTD for MENGISTU, YESHIALEM 1,422.73
MERCHANTS LANDSCAPE SERVICES INC Remit to: CORONA CA
5/29/2012 885291 4,140.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-8 900.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-14 1,620.00
LANDSCAPE REPLANTING-ZONE E-12 1,620.00
Vendor Total 4,140.00
FYTD for MERCHANTS LANDSCAPE 47,083.76
SERVICES INC
MESSIN, LOUIS Remitto: BULLHEAD CITY AZ
5/7/2012 885131 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for MESSIN, LOUIS 3,506.03
METROPCS WIRELESS, INC. Remit to: DALLAS TX
5/29/2012 212895 100.00
CELLPHONE TEXT RETRIEVAL 100.00
Vendor Total 100.00
FYTD for METROPCS WIRELESS, INC. 500.00
MICHAEL BRANDMAND ASSOCIATES Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/14/2012 212702 4,234.53
MARCH BUSINESS CTR PEER REVIEW 724.53
MARCH BUSINESS CTR PEER REVIEW 3,510.00
5/29/2012 212896 5,803.20
EIR 3RD PRTY REVIEW-VOGEL WRHS 450.00
EIR 3RD PRTY REVIEW-VOGEL WRHS 5,128.20
EIR PEER REVIEW-MARCH BUS CNTR 225.00
Vendor Total 10,037.73
FYTD for MICHAEL BRANDMAND 38,386.93
ASSOCIATES
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MILES, ROBERT Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885132 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for MILES, ROBERT 2,509.23
MINARD, MARK E. Remit to: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 885133 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for MINARD, MARK E. 3,506.03
MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT Remitto: CORONA CA
5/14/2012 885195 6,928.61
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMT-PATRIOT PRK 570.06
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMT-PATRIOT PRK 1,616.06
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMT-PATRIOT PRK 2,770.54
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMT-PATRIOT PRK 1,366.77
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMT PARTS 605.18
Vendor Total 6,928.61
FYTD for MIRACLE RECREATION EQUIPMENT 257,794.98
MIRAMONTES, FABIOLA Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212607 461.59
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 461.59
Vendor Total 461.59
FYTD for MIRAMONTES, FABIOLA 461.59
MOLLICA, MIKE Remit to: DUNNELLON FL
5/7/2012 885134 401.42
RETIREE MED MAY '12 401.42
Vendor Total 401.42
FYTD for MOLLICA, MIKE 4,415.62
MONTGOMERY PLUMBING INC Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212703 275.00
PLUMBING REPAIRS-ANIMAL SVCS 150.00
PLUMBING REPAIRS-ANIMAL SVCS 125.00
5/21/2012 212784 225.00
PLUMBING REPAIRS-PD 225.00
Vendor Total 500.00
FYTD for MONTGOMERY PLUMBING INC 19,914.90
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MORA, PATRICIA A. Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885135 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for MORA, PATRICIA A. 3,506.03
MORALES, KAREN R. Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/29/2012 212898 41.63
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 41.63
Vendor Total 41.63
FYTD for MORALES, KAREN R. 41.63
MORA'S EQUIPMENT & CONSTRUCTION Remit to: PICO RIVERA CA
5/29/2012 212897 19,506.69
RETENT RLS-CITYWD SIDEWLK/RAMP 14,191.80
RETENT RLS-CITYWD SIDEWLK/RAMP 3,348.35
RETENT RLS-CITYWD SIDEWLK/RAMP 1,966.54
Vendor Total 19,506.69
FYTD for MORA'S EQUIPMENT & 195,066.87
CONSTRUCTION
MORENO VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212608 165.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
WAKE-UP MEETING-4/25/12 15.00
Vendor Total 165.00
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY CHAMBER OF 23,170.00
COMMERCE
MORENO VALLEY CITY EMPLOYEES ASSOC. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/4/2012 3072 1,398.50
MVCEA DUES 5/4/12 1,398.50
5/18/2012 3080 1,398.50
MVCEA DUES 5/18/12 1,398.50
Vendor Total 2,797.00
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY CITY EMPLOYEES 33,894.50
ASSOC.
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MORENO VALLEY GATEWAY, LLC Remit to: SAN JUAN CAPISTRANC CA
5/21/2012 885249 17,142.59
LEASE-FACILITIES ANNEX 2,458.97
LEASE-TECH SVCS ANNEX 5,475.90
BUILDING RENTAL/MAINT-MVU/SDA 9,207.72
Vendor Total 17,142.59
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY GATEWAY, LLC 188,568.49
MORENO VALLEY HISPANIC CHAMBER Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212785 550.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-MSU 100.00
REFUND-PARTIAL PERMIT FEES 450.00
Vendor Total 550.00
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY HISPANIC 1,050.00
CHAMBER
MORENO VALLEY HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COMMER Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212704 70.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
ATTEND ADELANTE MEETING 10.00
Vendor Total 70.00
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY HISPANIC 4,030.00
CHAMBER OF COMMER
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212609 500.00
DONATN-MVUSD HONOR BND-JUL 4TH 500.00
Vendor Total 500.00
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL 3,810.00
DISTRICT
MORENO VALLEY UTILITY Remit to: HEMET CA
5/14/2012 212705 85.75
ELECTRICITY-UTILITY FLD OFFICE 85.75
5/29/2012 212899 94.18
ELECTRICITY-UTILITY FLD OFFICE 94.18
Vendor Total 179.93
FYTD for MORENO VALLEY UTILITY 691,616.65
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MORENO, MARIO Remitto:. MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212706 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for MORENO, MARIO 515.00
MORGAN, LISA A. Remitto: MENTONE CA
5/7/2012 885136 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for MORGAN, LISA A. 3,506.03
MOSQUEDA, CARMEL/JOSEPH Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212787 128.00
REFUND-PARKING CITATION OVRPYT 128.00
Vendor Total 128.00
FYTD for MOSQUEDA, CARMEL/JOSEPH 128.00
MR. CLEAN, INC. Remit to: COLTON CA
5/21/2012 212788 428.00
PRESSURE WASH SVCS-CRC 428.00
Vendor Total 428.00
FYTD for MR. CLEAN, INC. 1,712.00
MUNIZ CERVANTES, RUBEN Remitto:. MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212789 20.00
REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for MUNIZ CERVANTES, RUBEN 20.00
MURPHY, ERIN Remitto: SUN CITY CA
5/21/2012 212790 75.00
REFUND-SPAY/NEUTER DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 75.00
FYTD for MURPHY, ERIN 75.00
MUSICSTAR Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212791 629.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-GUITAR 216.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-GUITAR 216.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-PIANO 197.40
Vendor Total 629.40
FYTD for MUSICSTAR 4,957.80
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MV BFSA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212792 500.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC 500.00
Vendor Total 500.00
FYTD for MV BFSA 500.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS Remit to: COLUMBUS OH
5/4/2012 3070 2,270.32
PST DEF COMP FOR FICA 5/4/12 2,270.32
5/18/2012 3078 2,366.00
PST DEF COMP FOR FICA 5/18/12 2,366.00
Vendor Total 4,636.32
FYTD for NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 685,461.46
SOLUTIONS
NAVARRETTE, RALPH Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/7/2012 885137 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for NAVARRETTE, RALPH 2,686.93
NAVCO NETWORKS & SECURITY Remit to: ANAHEIM CA
5/21/2012 885250 802.92
CAMERA SYSTEM REPAIRS-PD 315.00
CAMERA SYSTEM REPAIRS-PD 487.92
Vendor Total 802.92
FYTD for NAVCO NETWORKS & SECURITY 1,842.76
NCBW-IEC Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212793 100.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC 100.00
Vendor Total 100.00
FYTD for NCBW-IEC 100.00
NEIFERT, MARY Remit to: WEST LAKE VILLAGE CA
5/14/2012 212707 95.00
REFUND-RABIES & S/N DEPOSIT 20.00
REFUND-RABIES & S/N DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 95.00
FYTD for NEIFERT, MARY 95.00
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NELSON, ROBERT Remitto: ONTARIO CA
5/7/2012 885138 320.43
RETIREE MED MAY '12 320.43
Vendor Total 320.43
FYTD for NELSON, ROBERT 3,556.11
NELSON, RUTH L. Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/7/2012 885139 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for NELSON, RUTH L. 3,506.03
NEUSTAEDTER, CRAIG S Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/7/2012 212610 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for NEUSTAEDTER, CRAIG S 3,506.03
NEVAREZ, CLAUDIA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212794 79.00
REFUND-CLASS REGIS FEE 79.00
Vendor Total 79.00
FYTD for NEVAREZ, CLAUDIA 79.00
NEW HORIZON MOBILE HOME PARK Remitto: LOS ANGELES CA
5/14/2012 885196 17.72
REFUND-UUT FOR EXEMPT RESIDNTS 17.72
Vendor Total 17.72
FYTD for NEW HORIZON MOBILE HOME PARK 126.26
NEW WORLD SYSTEMS, CORP Remit to: TROY Mi
5/14/2012 885197 2,563.31
FM, HR/PY EST. TRAVEL EXPENSES 600.00
FM, HR/PY EST. TRAVEL EXPENSES 1,963.31
Vendor Total 2,563.31
FYTD for NEW WORLD SYSTEMS, CORP 478,646.23
NIEBURGER, JUDITH A. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212611 401.42
RETIREE MED MAY '12 401.42
Vendor Total 401.42
FYTD for NIEBURGER, JUDITH A. 4,415.62
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NIELSEN SEGMENTATION & LOCAL MARKET SOL Remit to: CHARLOTTE NC
5/14/2012 212655 500.00
RIVERSIDE CTY CENSUS TRCT INFO 500.00
Vendor Total 500.00
FYTD for NIELSEN SEGMENTATION & LOCAL 500.00
MARKET SOL
ODOM, YVONNE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212795 200.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGTE 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for ODOM, YVONNE 200.00
OPERATION SAFEHOUSE, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212796 1,259.74
CDBG SVCS-SHELTER PRGM 512.66
CDBG SVCS-SHELTER PRGM 747.08
Vendor Total 1,259.74
FYTD for OPERATION SAFEHOUSE, INC. 7,600.00
ORROCK, POPKA, FORTINO & BRISLIN Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885140 3,181.20
LEGAL SVCS 1,561.35
LEGAL SVCS 1,619.85
5/29/2012 885293 722.00
LEGAL SVCS 165.86
LEGAL SVCS 44614
LEGAL SVCS 110.00
Vendor Total 3,903.20
FYTD for ORROCK, POPKA, FORTINO & 21,612.14
BRISLIN
ORTEGA, JUAN Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212797 57.50
REFUND-PARKING CITATION OVRPYT 57.50
Vendor Total 57.50
FYTD for ORTEGA, JUAN 57.50
ORTEGA, MARC Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212709 50.53
REISSUE UNCLAIMD CK-MVU RFND 52.53
REISSUE UNCLAIMD CK-MVU RFND -2.00
Vendor Total 50.53
FYTD for ORTEGA, MARC 50.53
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OVERLAND PACIFIC & CUTLER, INC. Remit to: LONG BEACH CA
5/7/2012 885141 6,143.75
RELOCATION SVCS-MYERS AVE PROJ 593.75
RELOCATION SVCS-MYERS AVE PROJ 5,550.00
Vendor Total 6,143.75
FYTD for OVERLAND PACIFIC & CUTLER, INC. 142,876.25
PACIFIC GREEN HORTICULTURAL SVC Remit to: UPLAND CA
5/14/2012 885198 226.91
BEE CONTROL SVCS 125.00
TURF FERTILIZATION-ZONE E-7 84.46
TURF FERTILIZATION-ZONE E-14 17.45
Vendor Total 226.91
FYTD for PACIFIC GREEN HORTICULTURAL 5,289.71
SvC
PACIFIC PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC Remit to: HIGHLAND CA
5/29/2012 212900 8,440.60
SIGN POST/ANCHOR/SLEEVES 3,232.50
SIGN POST/ANCHOR/SLEEVES 5,000.00
SIGN POST/ANCHOR/SLEEVES 208.10
Vendor Total 8,440.60
FYTD for PACIFIC PRODUCTS & SERVICES, 8,440.60
INC
PACIFIC SAFETY COUNCIL Remit to: SAN DIEGO CA
5/14/2012 885199 380.00
SAFETY TRAINING/CONSULTING 380.00
Vendor Total 380.00
FYTD for PACIFIC SAFETY COUNCIL 2,051.10
PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT SERVICES Remit to: SAN RAMON CA
5/21/2012 885251 375.84
PAYPHONE SVCS-PSB 62.64
PAYPHONE SVCS-TECH SVCS 313.20
Vendor Total 375.84
FYTD for PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT 4,171.82
SERVICES
PAINTING BY ZEB BODE Remitto: NORCO CA
5/14/2012 885200 5,000.00
PAINT EXTERIOR-TOWNGATE CNTR 5,000.00
5/29/2012 885294 1,230.00
EXTERIOR PAINTING-CELEBRATION 620.00
EXTERIOR PAINTING-VISTA LOMA 610.00
Vendor Total 6,230.00
FYTD for PAINTING BY ZEB BODE 20,480.00
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PALACIO, ASHLEY Remitto:. MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212798 200.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-TWNGTE 200.00
Vendor Total 200.00
FYTD for PALACIO, ASHLEY 200.00
PATTERSON, ALFREY Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212612 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for PATTERSON, ALFREY 2,509.23
PAULEY, JOAN Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212799 77.00
REFUND-PARKS CANCELLED CLASS 77.00
Vendor Total 77.00
FYTD for PAULEY, JOAN 77.00
PEREZ, ELIAS Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212800 750.00
REFUND-RENTAL DEPOSIT-CRC 750.00
Vendor Total 750.00
FYTD for PEREZ, ELIAS 750.00
PERMA Remitto: PALM DESERT CA
5/7/2012 885142 232.65
FINAL AUDIT INVOICE 232.65
Vendor Total 232.65
FYTD for PERMA 403,937.79
PERRY, NORMA Remit to: PIONEER CA
5/7/2012 212613 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for PERRY, NORMA 3,506.03
PERS LONG TERM CARE PROGRAM Remit to: PASADENA CA
5/7/2012 212614 458.63
LONG TERM CARE INSURANCE 458.63
5/21/2012 212801 458.63
LONG TERM CARE INSURANCE 458.63
Vendor Total 917.26
FYTD for PERS LONG TERM CARE PROGRAM 11,007.12
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POIEMA LANDSCAPE, INC. Remitto: COLTON CA
5/14/2012 885201 3,296.01
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-12 2,131.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE S 1,165.01
Vendor Total 3,296.01
FYTD for POIEMA LANDSCAPE, INC. 38,934.25
PRICE, GEORGE E. Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885143 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for PRICE, GEORGE E. 3,506.03
PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK PCN Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212802 484.35
LIVE ANSWERING SVC 484.35
Vendor Total 484.35
FYTD for PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 4,850.85
NETWORK PCN
PSOMAS Remit to: SANTA ANA CA
5/7/2012 212615 2,899.06
STREET IMPRVMNTS-NASON/CACTUS 2,899.06
5/21/2012 212803 3,185.00
IRONWOOD AVE IMPRVMNTS PROJ 3,185.00
Vendor Total 6,084.06
FYTD for PSOMAS 156,896.56
PULLIAM, TRENT D. Remit to: MISSION VIEJO CA
5/7/2012 885144 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
5/29/2012 885295 1,900.00
RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 1,900.00
Vendor Total 2,218.73
FYTD for PULLIAM, TRENT D. 5,406.03
PVP COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Remit to: TORRANCE CA
5/14/2012 212710 85.66
TRUNK HINGES & CABLES REPLCMNT 85.66
5/21/2012 212804 95.00
REPAIR SVCS-MOTOR 2-PD 95.00
Vendor Total 180.66
FYTD for PVP COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 4,132.76
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PW ENHANCEMENT CENTER Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/16/2012 885224 12,317.00
RNTL ASSISTANCE SVCS 12,317.00
5/21/2012 885252 1,063.00
RNTL ASSISTANCE SVCS 1,063.00
Vendor Total 13,380.00
FYTD for PW ENHANCEMENT CENTER 32,711.08
PYRO SPECTACULARS, INC. Remit to: RIALTO CA
5/7/2012 212616 15,000.00
FIREWORKS DISPLAY-50% DEPOSIT 15,000.00
Vendor Total 15,000.00
FYTD for PYRO SPECTACULARS, INC. 15,000.00
QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTIONS Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/14/2012 212711 99.57
REFUND-BUS LIC OVERPAYMENT 99.57
Vendor Total 99.57
FYTD for QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTIONS 99.57
R & S OVERHEAD DOORS, INC. Remitto: FONTANA CA
5/21/2012 885253 390.00
ROLL-UP DOOR REPAIR-FIRE ST 91 390.00
Vendor Total 390.00
FYTD for R & S OVERHEAD DOORS, INC. 11,442.82
RALLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/14/2012 885202 2,157.84
TEMP STAFFING SVCS-R HENDERSON 719.28
TEMP STAFFING SVCS-R HENDERSON 719.28
TEMP STAFFING SVCS-R HENDERSON 719.28
5/29/2012 885296 719.28
TEMP STAFFING SVCS-R HENDERSON 719.28
Vendor Total 2,877.12
FYTD for RALLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, 14,830.83

LLC
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RAMOS, ROBERTO Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212617 567.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KINDER KARATE 168.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KINDER KARATE 210.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BODY & MIND 27.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-TAE KWON DO 162.00
5/29/2012 212901 783.10
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KINDER KARATE 300.60
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KINDER KARATE 294.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BODY & MIND 31.50
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-SING/THEATER 49.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-TAE KWON DO 108.00
Vendor Total 1,350.10
FYTD for RAMOS, ROBERTO 4,847.50
RAY-RAMIREZ, DARCY L. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212618 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for RAY-RAMIREZ, DARCY L. 3,506.03
RBF CONSULTING, INC. Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/29/2012 212929 6,665.13
CACTUS AVE/NASON ST. IMPRVMNTS 4,249.26
CACTUS AVE/NASON ST. IMPRVMNTS 2,415.87
Vendor Total 6,665.13
FYTD for RBF CONSULTING, INC. 18,514.22
RICK ENGINEERING COMPANY Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885145 450.00
STREET IMPRVMNT PRGM SVCS 450.00
5/21/2012 885254 937.50
INDIAN ST. BICYCLE LANES PROJ. 937.50
5/29/2012 885298 225.00
RIGHT OF WAY SVC-JFK@LA BRISIS 225.00
Vendor Total 1,612.50
FYTD for RICK ENGINEERING COMPANY 62,827.10
RIGHTWAY SITE SERVICES, INC. Remit to: LAKE ELSINORE CA
5/14/2012 212712 470.71
PORTABLE RESTROOM-GOLF COURSE 72.28
PORTABLE RESTROOMS-EQUEST. CTR 308.88
PORTABLE TOILET/SVC-CITY YARD 89.55
Vendor Total 470.71
FYTD for RIGHTWAY SITE SERVICES, INC. 6,738.71
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RIVERA, STEVE Remit to: SAN DIEGO CA
5/21/2012 212805 97.55
REFUND-DEPOSIT FOR DEV RECORDS 97.55
Vendor Total 97.55
FYTD for RIVERA, STEVE 97.55
RIVERSIDE AREA RAPE CRISIS CENTER Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212806 612.61
CDBG SVCS-CHLD ABUSE PREV PRGM 612.61
Vendor Total 612.61
FYTD for RIVERSIDE AREA RAPE CRISIS 9,265.39
CENTER
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC HEALTH Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 212713 100.00
FRA-RABIES TESTS 50.00
FRA-RABIES TESTS 50.00
Vendor Total 100.00
FYTD for RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPT OF 550.00
PUBLIC HEALTH
RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF BEN CLARK Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212620 916.00
REG.-RECONSTR TRAF. COLL INV. 458.00
REG.-RECONSTR TRAF. COLL INV. 458.00
5/21/2012 212807 1,376.00
REG.-INTRVW & INTERROG. ADVNCD 361.00
REG.-INTRVW & INTERROG. ADVNCD 361.00
REG.-INTRVW & INTERROG. ADVNCD 361.00
REG.-BASIC CRIMINAL INVESTIG. 179.00
REG.-CRISIS INTERVENTION TRNG 114.00
Vendor Total 2,292.00
FYTD for RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF BEN 12,511.00
CLARK
RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF COURT SERVICES Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212653 675.25
GARNISHMENT 141.32
GARNISHMENT 16.32
GARNISHMENT 517.61
5/21/2012 212808 966.68
GARNISHMENT 966.68
Vendor Total 1,641.93
FYTD for RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF 17,613.45
COURT SERVICES
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF MV Remitto:. MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212714 15,300.00
RCRMC SX ASSAULT EXAMS REIMB 15,300.00
Vendor Total 15,300.00
FYTD for RIVERSIDE COUNTY SHERIFF MV 319,610.32
RIVERSIDE RUBBER STAMP & ENGRAVING Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/29/2012 885299 20.50
SELF-INKING GREEN STAMP 13.46
SHIPPING CHARGE 6.00
CALIF SALES TAX 1.04
Vendor Total 20.50
FYTD for RIVERSIDE RUBBER STAMP & 233.81
ENGRAVING
ROGERS, EUGENE Remitto: PEBBLE BEACH CA
5/7/12012 885147 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for ROGERS, EUGENE 3,506.03
ROKASKY, GLADYS Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212810 407.50
REFUND-CITATION DISMISSED 407.50
Vendor Total 407.50
FYTD for ROKASKY, GLADYS 407.50
ROMERO, TANYA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/12012 212622 37.00
REFUND-PARK RESERV. RAINED OUT 37.00
Vendor Total 37.00
FYTD for ROMERO, TANYA 37.00
ROSS, DAVID T. Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/12012 885148 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for ROSS, DAVID T. 3,506.03
ROSSON, LOUIS A. Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/7/12012 885149 262.31
RETIREE MED MAY '12 165.81
RETIREE MED MAY '12 96.50
Vendor Total 262.31
FYTD for ROSSON, LOUIS A. 2,936.35
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ROTO-ROOTER PLUMBERS Remitto: RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA
5/14/2012 885203 1,206.94
PLUMBING REPAIRS-EL POTRERO PK 205.00
PLUMBING REPAIRS-EL POTRERO PK 850.00
PLUMBING REPAIRS-EL POTRERO PK 151.94
Vendor Total 1,206.94
FYTD for ROTO-ROOTER PLUMBERS 2,243.44
RUSSO, JOHN Remitto: RANCHO MIRAGE CA
5/7/2012 885150 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for RUSSO, JOHN 2,509.23
RUTH HERNANDEZ AS TRUSTEE FOR BRENDA Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212902 483.34
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 483.34
Vendor Total 483.34
FYTD for RUTH HERNANDEZ AS TRUSTEE 483.34
FOR BRENDA
RUTH HERNANDEZ AS TRUSTEE FOR EDGAR Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/29/2012 212903 1,498.77
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 1,498.77
Vendor Total 1,498.77
FYTD for RUTH HERNANDEZ AS TRUSTEE 1,498.77
FOR EDGAR
SA ASSOCIATES Remit to: ARCADIA CA
5/7/2012 885151 8,175.00
PROF CONSULTANT STAFFING SVCS 8,175.00
Vendor Total 8,175.00
FYTD for SA ASSOCIATES 91,275.00
SAFEWAY SIGN CO. Remit to: ADELANTO CA
5/14/2012 885204 1,493.95
TRAFFIC SIGNS/HARDWARE 1,493.95
5/21/2012 885256 268.30
TRAFFIC SIGNS/HARDWARE 268.30
Vendor Total 1,762.25
FYTD for SAFEWAY SIGN CO. 50,521.64
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SALSBURY INDUSTRIES Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/21/2012 212811 6,606.60
LOCKERS 8,800.00
CREDIT-30% DISCOUNT -2,640.00
CA SALES TAX 446.60
Vendor Total 6,606.60
FYTD for SALSBURY INDUSTRIES 6,606.60
SANDOVAL, RAFAEL M. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212812 109.00
REFUND-CITATION/TAX INTERCEPT 109.00
Vendor Total 109.00
FYTD for SANDOVAL, RAFAEL M. 109.00
SARNOFF, A VERITEXT COMPANY Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/14/2012 212715 1,301.40
LEGAL SVCS-M. ESCOBAR V. MV 720.50
LEGAL SVCS-M. ESCOBAR V. MV 580.90
Vendor Total 1,301.40
FYTD for SARNOFF, A VERITEXT COMPANY 1,806.52
SAT/HUMAN RESOURCES Remit to: CARSON CA
5/14/2012 885205 591.16
INTERACTIVE MTG SVCS & REPORT 591.16
Vendor Total 591.16
FYTD for SATTHUMAN RESOURCES 591.16
SCHIEFELBEIN, LORI C. Remitto: BULLHEAD CITY AZ
5/14/2012 212716 1,045.00
CONSULTANT SVCS-ROT. TOW PRGM 952.55
CONSULTANT SVCS-ROT. TOW PRGM 92.45
Vendor Total 1,045.00
FYTD for SCHIEFELBEIN, LORI C. 12,323.56
SCHUMAN, MICHAEL Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885152 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for SCHUMAN, MICHAEL 1,593.65
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SCHWITALLA, JOE/REMY Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212813 20.00
REFUND-RABIES DEPOSIT 20.00
Vendor Total 20.00
FYTD for SCHWITALLA, JOE/REMY 20.00
SCMAF-INLAND VALLEYS Remit to: CHINO HILLS CA
5/7/2012 212623 525.00
YTH BSKTBLL ENTRY FEES, DIV. A 175.00
YTH BSKTBLL ENTRY FEES, DIV. B 175.00
YTH BSKTBLL ENTRY FEES, DIV. C 175.00
Vendor Total 525.00
FYTD for SCMAF-INLAND VALLEYS 525.00
SEARS #0009953 Remit to: DALLAS TX
5/14/2012 212717 57.74
REFUND-FALSE ALARM OVRPYMT 57.74
Vendor Total 57.74
FYTD for SEARS #0009953 57.74
SECTRAN SECURITY, INC Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/21/2012 212814 477.00
ARMORED TRANSPORT SVCS-UTILITY 159.00
ARMORED TRANSPORT SVCS-PARKS 159.00
ARMORED TRANSPORT SVCS-CASHIER 159.00
Vendor Total 477.00
FYTD for SECTRAN SECURITY, INC 5,724.00
SECURITY & COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING SVC Remit to: CLOVIS CA
5/29/2012 885300 5,143.20
SVCS-CITYWIDE CAMERA SURV. SYS 3,808.80
SVCS-CITYWIDE CAMERA SURV. SYS 1,334.40
Vendor Total 5,143.20
FYTD for SECURITY & COMMUNICATIONS 19,152.70
CONSULTING SVC
SECURITY LOCK & KEY Remit to: YUCAIPA CA
5/14/2012 885206 127.50
LOCK REPAIR-LIBRARY 17.50
LOCK REPAIR-LIBRARY 40.00
CHANGE OF SAFE COMBINATION 70.00
5/21/2012 885257 158.88
LOCKS/SVC-25328 FILAREE ABTMNT 158.88
Vendor Total 286.38
FYTD for SECURITY LOCK & KEY 6,509.12
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SHARRETT, SHARON K. Remit to: ONTARIO CA
5/7/2012 212624 165.81
RETIREE MED MAY '12 165.81
Vendor Total 165.81
FYTD for SHARRETT, SHARON K. 1,874.85
SHELDON, STUART H. Remit to: MURRIETA CA
5/7/2012 212625 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for SHELDON, STUART H. 3,506.03
SHELL OIL CO. Remitto: COLUMBUS OH
5/14/2012 212718 70.00
FUEL PURCHASE-TECH. SVCS 70.00
5/29/2012 212904 62.83
FUEL PURCHASES-PD SET 62.83
5/29/2012 212905 2,102.08
FUEL PURCHASES-PD MTRCYCLES 2,102.08
5/29/2012 212906 23.48
FUEL PURCHASE-MAINT & OPS 23.48
Vendor Total 2,258.39
FYTD for SHELL OIL CO. 23,180.01
SINGER & COFFIN, APC Remit to: IRVINE CA
5/29/2012 885301 3,699.00
LEGAL SVCS 221.50
LEGAL SVCS 3,477.50
Vendor Total 3,699.00
FYTD for SINGER & COFFIN, APC 24,625.70
SKY PUBLISHING Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 212626 857.00
AD FOR FORECLOSURE PRV SEMINAR 857.00
5/14/2012 212719 4,650.00
1/2 PG AD-BOTTLE/CAN RECYCLING 840.00
1/2 PG AD-OIL RECYCLING 840.00
FULL PG AD-EARTH DAY 1,485.00
FULL PG AD-USED OIL EVENT 1,485.00
Vendor Total 5,507.00
FYTD for SKY PUBLISHING 57,923.50
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SKY TRAILS MOBILE VILLAGE Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/14/2012 885208 63.66
REFUND-EXEMPT UTIL. USER TAXES 63.66
Vendor Total 63.66
FYTD for SKY TRAILS MOBILE VILLAGE 689.08
SMITH, KOZUE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212815 112.00
REFUND-ENGLISH CLASS CANCELLED 112.00
Vendor Total 112.00
FYTD for SMITH, KOZUE 112.00
SMITH, MARIA A. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885153 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for SMITH, MARIA A. 3,506.03
SOCO GROUP, INC Remit to: PERRIS CA
5/7/2012 885154 23,836.34
FUEL PURCH-CITY VEHICLES/EQUIP 7,791.99
FUEL PURCH-CITY VEHICLES/EQUIP 7,398.71
FUEL PURCH-CITY VEHICLES/EQUIP 8,645.64
5/14/2012 885209 8,334.23
FUEL PURCH-CITY VEHICLES/EQUIP 8,334.23
5/29/2012 885302 16,995.11
FUEL PURCH-CITY VEHICLES/EQUIP 8,544.28
FUEL PURCH-CITY VEHICLES/EQUIP 8,450.83
Vendor Total 49,165.68
FYTD for SOCO GROUP, INC 357,119.95
SOSA, HUGO Remit to: ELK GROVE CA
5/21/2012 212816 210.00
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-KARATEDO CLASS 210.00
Vendor Total 210.00
FYTD for SOSA, HUGO 3,300.00
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SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MGMT DISTRICT Remit to: DIAMOND BAR CA
5/7/2012 212627 113.88
HOT SPOTS PRGM FEE/JUL11-JUN12 113.88
5/14/2012 212720 113.88
HOT SPOTS PRGM FEE/JUL11-JUN12 113.88
5/14/2012 212721 666.33
PERMIT APPLIC.-GENERATOR @ EOC 666.33
Vendor Total 894.09
FYTD for SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MGMT 12,084.63
DISTRICT
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON Remit to: ROSEMEAD CA
5/7/2012 212628 3,218.56
ELECTRICITY 88.18
ELECTRICITY 65.78
ELECTRICITY 1,172.91
ELECTRICITY 472.87
ELECTRICITY 213.35
ELECTRICITY 2242
ELECTRICITY 868.24
ELECTRICITY 144.07
ELECTRICITY 108.92
ELECTRICITY 61.82
5/21/2012 212817 15,639.06
RELIABILITY SVC-DLAP_SCE_SEES_ 388.86
ELECTRIC CHARGES 401.99
FERC-115KV PROJ-13571 MOR. BCH 14,146.73
FERC CHRGS-ADDED FACILITIES 701.48
5/29/2012 212908 16,869.32
ELECTRICITY 183.41
ELECTRICITY 25.77
ELECTRICITY 4,706.69
ELECTRICITY 2,461.67
ELECTRICITY 18.56
ELECTRICITY 602.79
ELECTRICITY 1,582.47
ELECTRICITY 97.79
ELECTRICITY 3,520.69
ELECTRICITY 1.23
ELECTRICITY 74.65
ELECTRICITY 1,694.35
ELECTRICITY 280.43
ELECTRICITY 443.38
ELECTRICITY 422.00
ELECTRICITY 204.06
ELECTRICITY 160.07
ELECTRICITY 168.69
ELECTRICITY 150.40
ELECTRICITY 44.45
ELECTRICITY 25.77
Vendor Total 35,726.94
FYTD for SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 3,251,321.81
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO. Remit to: MONTEREY PARK CA
5/21/2012 212819 4,459.99
GAS CHARGES 645.56
GAS CHARGES 1,996.70
GAS CHARGES 56.94
GAS CHARGES 45.47
GAS CHARGES 40.28
GAS CHARGES 363.94
GAS CHARGES 121.33
GAS CHARGES 38.94
GAS CHARGES 258.45
GAS CHARGES 101.22
GAS CHARGES 130.17
GAS CHARGES 68.32
GAS CHARGES 90.10
GAS CHARGES 125.45
GAS CHARGES 170.42
GAS CHARGES 26.73
GAS CHARGES 179.97
Vendor Total 4,459.99
FYTD for SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO. 74,408.54
SPARKLETTS Remit to: DALLAS TX
5/7/2012 212631 5.00
WATER SERVICE-GOLF COURSE 5.00
5/14/2012 212723 33.71
WATER SERVICE-ARMADA ELEM. 19.91
WATER SERVICE-CREEKSIDE ELEM. 13.80
5/29/2012 212909 27.81
WATER SERVICE-SUNNYMD ELEM. 18.31
WATER SERVICE-EMERG MGMT SVCS 4.50
WATER SERVICE-GOLF COURSE 5.00
Vendor Total 66.52
FYTD for SPARKLETTS 645.65
SPECK, GARY B. Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885155 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for SPECK, GARY B. 3,506.03
SPENCER, MARTHA Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/7/2012 885156 225.99
RETIREE MED MAY '12 225.99
Vendor Total 225.99
FYTD for SPENCER, MARTHA 2,509.23
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SPRINT Remit to: KANSAS CITY MO
5/7/2012 212632 30.00
SUBPOENA COMPLNCE-MV 120740161 30.00
Vendor Total 30.00
FYTD for SPRINT 600.00
SPRINT/NEXTEL Remit to: CAROL STREAM IL
5/7/2012 885157 74.49
CELL PHONE SVCS-GANG TASK FRC 74.49
5/14/2012 885210 643.23
CELL PHONE SVCS-PD/SET 643.23
Vendor Total 717.72
FYTD for SPRINT/NEXTEL 7,046.47
STA STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF AMERICA Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/29/2012 212910 244.99
FIELD TRIP TRANSPORTATION SVCS 244.99
Vendor Total 244.99
FYTD for STA STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF 453.68
AMERICA
STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTNS, INC Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885158 110.00
MONITORING SVCS-EOC 45.00
MONITORING SVCS-EOC 65.00
Vendor Total 110.00
FYTD for STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY 25,203.58
SOLUTNS, INC
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/22/2012 43012 4,377.00
SALES & USE TAX 4/1-4/30/12 4,377.00
Vendor Total 4,377.00
FYTD for STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 60,664.79
STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/14/2012 212724 2,414.53
ANNUAL STREET REPORT 10/11 FY 2,414.53
Vendor Total 2,414.53
FYTD for STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE 4,814.97
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STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Remit to: WEST SACRAMENTO CA
5/7/2012 212633 132.00
CASE 200000000199597-J. COSEY 132.00
5/3/2012 3069 2,107.64
CHILD SUPPORT W/H 5/3/12 2,107.64
5/14/2012 212725 45.00
CS#0650464971-01/0650613537-01 45.00
5/17/2012 3077 2,131.38
CHILD SUPPORT W/H 5/17/12 2,131.38
5/31/2012 3085 2,004.64
CHILD SUPPORT W/H 5/31/12 2,004.64
Vendor Total 6,420.66
FYTD for STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 52,246.58
STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF CONSUMER AF Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/29/2012 212911 125.00
E. LEWIS-PROF LIC. RENEWAL 125.00
Vendor Total 125.00
FYTD for STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF 750.00
CONSUMER AF
STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF JUSTICE Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/14/2012 212726 1,190.00
BLOOD ALCOHOL ANALYSIS FOR PD 1,190.00
5/21/2012 212821 358.00
BLOOD ALCOHOL ANALYSIS FOR PD 70.00
FINGERPRINTING SVCS-BUS. LIC. 128.00
FINGERPRINTING SVCS-HUM. RES. 96.00
FINGERPRINTING SVCS-TS VOLUNT. 32.00
FINGERPRINTING SVCS-PD 32.00
Vendor Total 1,548.00
FYTD for STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPT. OF 52,033.00
JUSTICE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA/DEPT OF COM SVCS&DEV Remit to: SACRAMENTO CA
5/7/2012 212634 239.52
REFUND-MVU/ANDRES GONZALEZ 223.06
REFUND-MVU/KAREN L BROWN 16.46
5/14/2012 212727 205.21
REFUND-MVU/MARIE J LEISS 205.21
Vendor Total 444.73
FYTD for STATE OF CALIFORNIA/DEPT OF 1,769.70
COM SVCS&DEV
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STENO SOLUTIONS TRANSCRIPTION SVCS., IN Remit to: CORONA CA
5/14/2012 212728 3,827.20
DICTATION & TRANSCRIPTION SVCS 3,827.20
Vendor Total 3,827.20
FYTD for STENO SOLUTIONS 21,516.32
TRANSCRIPTION SVCS., IN
STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA Remitto: HOUSTON TX
5/14/2012 885211 0.00
PRELIMINARY RPT-RNCHO DORADO S 550.00
VOIDED CHECK #885211 - 5/29/12 -550.00
5/29/2012 212930 550.00
PRELIMINARY RPT-RNCHO DORADO S 550.00
Vendor Total 550.00
FYTD for STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA 800.00
STEWART, CLIFFORD Remit to: GLENDALE AZ
5/7/2012 885159 271.44
RETIREE MED MAY '12 271.44
Vendor Total 271.44
FYTD for STEWART, CLIFFORD 2,964.48
STK ARCHITECTURE, INC. Remitto: TEMECULA CA
5/21/2012 885258 16,308.42
ANNEX #1 RE-DESIGN/RENOV. PROJ 16,055.27
ANNEX #1 RE-DESIGN/RENOV. PROJ 253.15
5/29/2012 885304 24,279.82
MORRISON PARK FIRE STN PROJ 24,279.82
Vendor Total 40,588.24
FYTD for STK ARCHITECTURE, INC. 327,825.45
STOPANI, PRISCILLA Remitto: CORONA CA
5/14/2012 212729 442.89
MILEAGE-CA MUNI RATE GRP CONF. 442.89
Vendor Total 442.89
FYTD for STOPANI, PRISCILLA 442.89
STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & RAUTH Remit to: NEWPORT BEACH CA
5/7/2012 212636 13,648.50
LEGAL SVCS 13,648.50
Vendor Total 13,648.50
FYTD for STRADLING, YOCCA, CARLSON & 77,410.34

RAUTH
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STRICKLER ASSOCIATION, THE Remit to: SAN BERNARDINO CA
5/14/2012 885212 2,860.00
CONSULTING SVCS-EDD 2,860.00
Vendor Total 2,860.00
FYTD for STRICKLER ASSOCIATION, THE 37,618.75
STRICKLER Il, JOHN W. Remit to: SAN BERNARDINO CA
5/7/2012 885160 318.73
RETIREE MED MAY '12 318.73
Vendor Total 318.73
FYTD for STRICKLER Il, JOHN W. 3,506.03
SUNNYMEAD ACE HARDWARE Remitto: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212730 21.44
MISC SUPPLIES-PD 21.44
5/21/2012 212822 17.15
MISC SUPPLIES-PD 17.15
5/29/2012 212912 82.78
MISC SUPPLIES-PD 31.34
MISC SUPPLIES-PD 48.43
MISC SUPPLIES-PD 3.01
Vendor Total 121.37
FYTD for SUNNYMEAD ACE HARDWARE 1,507.53
T-34 HERITAGE FOUNDATION, INC Remit to: ALISO VIEJO CA
5/7/2012 212637 750.00
MEMORIAL DAY FLYOVER-FUEL COST 250.00
VETERANS DAY FLYOVER-FUEL COST 500.00
Vendor Total 750.00
FYTD for T-34 HERITAGE FOUNDATION, INC 750.00
TANITA, JOI Remit to: WEST COVINA CA
5/29/2012 212913 95.00
REFUND-RABIES & SN DEPOSIT 20.00
REFUND-RABIES & SN DEPOSIT 75.00
Vendor Total 95.00
FYTD for TANITA, JOI 95.00
TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES Remitto: THOUSAND OAKS CA
5/29/2012 212914 5,000.00
UUT COMPLIANCE & AUDIT SVCS 5,000.00
Vendor Total 5,000.00
FYTD for TAX COMPLIANCE SERVICES 62,500.00
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THERMAL COMBUSTION INNOVATORS Remit to: COLTON CA
5/29/2012 212915 70.96
MEDICAL/BIOHAZ. WASTE DISPOSAL 70.96
Vendor Total 70.96
FYTD for THERMAL COMBUSTION 424.90
INNOVATORS
THOMPSON, TIFFANY Remitto: LONG BEACH CA
5/14/2012 212731 95.00
REFUND-RABIES & SN DEPOSITS 20.00
REFUND-RABIES & SN DEPOSITS 75.00
Vendor Total 95.00
FYTD for THOMPSON, TIFFANY 95.00
TIMOTHY KRANTZ ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING Remitto: REDLANDS CA
5/7/2012 212651 6,682.50
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SVCS 6,682.50
5/14/2012 885214 15,607.50
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT SVCS 15,607.50
Vendor Total 22,290.00
FYTD for TIMOTHY KRANTZ ENVIRONMENTAL 22,290.00
CONSULTING
TKE ENGINEERING INC Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212823 2,101.13
DRACAEA AVE SIDEWALK IMPRVMNTS 2,101.13
Vendor Total 2,101.13
FYTD for TKE ENGINEERING INC 27,200.74
TORRES, ROBERT Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212638 10.55
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10.55
Vendor Total 10.55
FYTD for TORRES, ROBERT 10.55
TR DESIGN GROUP, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/21/2012 212836 12,884.71
TRANSP MGMT CTR PROJ SVCS 10,000.00
TRANSP MGMT CTR PROJ SVCS 719.38
PSB CONVERSION PROJ-PHASE || 1,000.00
PSB CONVERSION PROJ-PHASE I 1,165.33
Vendor Total 12,884.71
FYTD for TR DESIGN GROUP, INC. 56,242.00
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TRANSTECH ENGINEERS, INC. Remit to: WALNUT CA
5/7/2012 212639 7,505.00
NASON ST/CACTUS AVE IMPRVMNTS 7,505.00
Vendor Total 7,505.00
FYTD for TRANSTECH ENGINEERS, INC. 57,950.00
TRICHE, TARA Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/21/2012 212824 2,042.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BALLET INTERMD 155.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BALLET 355.20
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-BALLET/ACRO 266.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-DANCE EXPLOR. 177.60
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-DANCE EXPLOR. 199.80
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-DANCE EXPLOR. 377.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-DANCE EXPLOR. 44.40
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-DANCE EXPLOR. 310.80
INSTRUCTOR SVCS-HIP HOP DANCE 155.40
Vendor Total 2,042.40
FYTD for TRICHE, TARA 23,909.40
TRI-CITY LINEN SUPPLY, INC. Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 885162 25.00
LINEN RENTAL FOR CRC 25.00
5/14/2012 885215 25.00
LINEN RENTAL FOR CRC 25.00
5/21/2012 885260 85.00
LINEN RENTAL FOR CRC 25.00
LINEN RNTL FOR EVENT-CTR#19311 60.00
Vendor Total 135.00
FYTD for TRI-CITY LINEN SUPPLY, INC. 1,824.73
TROPICAL PLAZA NURSERY, INC. Remitto: VILLA PARK CA
5/7/2012 212640 6,086.12
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-2 6,086.12
Vendor Total 6,086.12
FYTD for TROPICAL PLAZA NURSERY, INC. 110,323.98
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TRUGREEN LANDCARE Remitto: RIVERSIDE CA
5/14/2012 885216 11,410.86
PLANTS INSTALLATION-ZONE E-16 2,250.00
TREE TRIMMING-CITY HALL ENTRNC 715.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-4 7,980.86
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-4A 465.00
5/29/2012 885305 18,854.29
INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL 3,230.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE M 5,532.72
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE DSG-1 5,121.57
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-16 2,485.00
LANDSCAPE MAINT-ZONE E-16 2,485.00
Vendor Total 30,265.15
FYTD for TRUGREEN LANDCARE 266,011.16
TRUST COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR AND TOWING Remit to: HEMET CA
5/14/2012 212732 59.68
REFUND-BUS. LIC OVRPYMT 59.68
Vendor Total 59.68
FYTD for TRUST COMPLETE AUTO REPAIR 59.68
AND TOWING
TUNTLAND, JAMES Remit to: PRESCOTT AZ
5/7/2012 885163 271.44
RETIREE MED MAY '12 271.44
Vendor Total 271.44
FYTD for TUNTLAND, JAMES 2,964.48
TW TELECOM Remit to: DENVER (o0)
5/7/2012 212641 3,439.94
TELECOM SVCS-LOCAL/LONG DIST. 1,524.61
TELECOM SVCS-LOCAL/LONG DIST. 1,915.33
5/29/2012 212917 3,118.46
TELECOM SVCS-LOCAL/LONG DIST. 3,118.46
Vendor Total 6,558.40
FYTD for TW TELECOM 12,350.84
TYLER, WILLIAM Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/23/2012 212844 150.00
PER DIEM-SO CA GANG CONFERENCE 150.00
Vendor Total 150.00
FYTD for TYLER, WILLIAM 150.00
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U.S. BANK/CALCARDS Remit to: ST. LOUIS MO
5/8/2012 1205061 350.00
CALCARD PMT CYCLE END 4/27/12 350.00
Vendor Total 350.00
FYTD for U.S. BANK/CALCARDS 1,565,284.37
U.S. HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL GROUP Remit to: LOS ANGELES CA
5/7/2012 212642 910.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 213.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 337.00
PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYSICALS 360.00
5/29/2012 212918 65.00
EMPLOYEE DOT EXAM 65.00
Vendor Total 975.00
FYTD for U.S. HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL 1,492.00
GROUP
UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT Remitto: CORONA CA
5/21/2012 885261 541.50
DIGALERT TICKETS SUBSCRPTN SVC 135.37
DIGALERT TICKETS SUBSCRPTN SVC 135.38
DIGALERT TICKETS SUBSCRPTN SVC 135.38
DIGALERT TICKETS SUBSCRPTN SVC 135.37
Vendor Total 541.50
FYTD for UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT 6,054.00
UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA Remitto: SAN DIEGO CA
5/21/2012 212825 291.67
INVESTMENT SAFEKEEPING SVCS 291.67
Vendor Total 291.67
FYTD for UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA 3,208.37
UNITED ROTARY BRUSH CORP Remit to: ESCONDIDO CA
5/7/2012 885164 566.28
BROOM KITS FOR ST. SWEEPERS 566.28
5/14/2012 885217 406.57
BROOM KITS FOR ST. SWEEPERS 406.57
5/29/2012 885306 1,199.36
BROOM KITS FOR ST. SWEEPERS 633.08
BROOM KITS FOR ST. SWEEPERS 566.28
Vendor Total 2,172.21
FYTD for UNITED ROTARY BRUSH CORP 36,768.79
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UNITED STATES TREASURY Remit to: CINCINNATI OH
5/7/2012 212654 145.68
PAYROLL DEDUCTION AGREEMENT 145.68
5/21/2012 212826 153.57
PAYROLL DEDUCTION AGREEMENT 153.57
Vendor Total 299.25
FYTD for UNITED STATES TREASURY 2,276.17
UNITED WAY OF INLAND VALLEYS Remit to: RIVERSIDE CA
5/7/2012 212643 335.00
UNITED WAY CONTRIBUTIONS 335.00
5/21/2012 212827 335.00
UNITED WAY CONTRIBUTIONS 335.00
Vendor Total 670.00
FYTD for UNITED WAY OF INLAND VALLEYS 10,187.66
US IMMIGRATION LAW OFFICE Remit to: MORENO VALLEY CA
5/14/2012 212733 255.49
REFUND-BUS. LIC OVRPYMT 225.00
REFUND-BUS. LIC OVRPYMT 30.49
Vendor Total 255.49
FYTD for US IMMIGRATION LAW OFFICE 255.49
USA MOBILITY/ARCH WIRELESS Remit to: ALEXANDRIA VA
5/14/2012 885218 35.69
PAGER SVC FOR PARK RANGERS 1.69
PAGER SVC FOR TRANSP. DIV 4.59
PAGER SVC FOR ANIMAL SVCS 29.41
Vendor Total 35.69
FYTD for USA MOBI